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:.p cation iS in tori. 	15.3.07 	lssu.e involved in this case is that 
F f 	s5Oj- 	, 	 he applicant who was working as Chief 

• 	 Personal Inspector he was responsible for 

P 	 . 	 blpin.g the ex employee,,,% who died, while 

Vv( 	" In service in getting their PS dues cleared 
• 	-. 	Dy! 	. 	 but he was failed to carry oUt his duties in 

- time as alleged and blame has ben. 

:
ttxibuted against him by conducting 

C 	 enquiry and the .disciplinary authority' 
c_)_\_• • 	'•)-) '! 	 I' 	

: 	
k 	- 

imposed punishment upon him by 
Q:'ATh'-Q\Z7 	- " 	. 	 .. 	. 	'. .' • 	4 

Mducing hiss rank to the post of P.I. Grade 

lii in the scale of Rs.5000-8000/ - for a 

period of 3 years with cuñiiiThtive effect by 

fixing his pay at 'Rs.SOOO/ .'The applicant 

pieferred an appeal against the order of 
/ 	 the disciplinary authority. The appeliath 

4 	 . 	authority revised the order by fixing his 

pay at Rs.7 100/ - in the scale of Rs.6500- 
• 	 . - 	 10500/ - for a pod of 2 years 6 months 

(NC). Aggrieved by certain action of the 

., • 



• 	 respondents the applicant has filed this 

O.A. with a prayer to set aside and quash 

• the impugnecP 1 orders dated, 1.1.9.06 & 
• 14.11.06 including the article of charges 

	

L 4>' (7YI?Y' ?SeJt, 	dated 14.12.05 and also for a direction to 

'°' 	 •. 	extend the consequential benefit after 

setting aside th.osç orders. 

	

1 /  Li J' 	 Heard W. 	D.K.Sarma, learned 

A-/i pofv-ef 	O7-'7' 	 counsel for the applicant and Dr 

J.LSarkar, learned Railway stanilng 

g, 	 • 	 counsel for the respondents. When the WOj 
matter came up for óonsideretion th. 

-D - L 	• • 	cónsel'forTharties submit that notice 

- 

	

	rnaybeissuedththerespondents at1u 

stage. 

Issue notice to the respond ants 

returnable by four weeks 

Post on 26407 for admission 

I. 	• 	 • 	 Mrnber(A) • 	 Vice-Chairman. 

pg 

• 	
H • 	 and MrS.B.eVi 

1J 	 •• . 	• 	.26.4.07. 	Dr.J.L.SaxkarL4earnc4 counsel for the 

Respondeots prays for some, mole time to file 

written statement Poui 	s time is granted to 
• '._l 	• 	 •• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 •4c .-' 

file wntte'n statement Post the matter on 

• 	•: 	.. 	•95.07. 
1. 	 . 

• 

Meniher(A) 	 ember(J 

• 	 S 	 • 	 •. 	 • 	 •• 	 • 

lm 

No)_ieQ. 	05 yiQ5 07 	Counsel for the z espondents wanted 

•.. 	thn e 10 ifie written statement. Let it be 
/,, 	 •• •, 	

• 	done. Post the matter on 20.6.07. 
f 	S 

Viee-Chrman 
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20.6.07. 	Counsel. for the applicant wan&d 

time to file rejoinder. Let it be done. Post 

thematteron6.7.07. 

Vice-Chairman 

L.m 

- 	
1 	;lLj_LkJ—f. 6.7.2007 	Post the case on 1 7.7.2007 granting 

	

. 	further time to the Applicant to file 

ç1c,1' 	fQJ\f_ 	 • 	rejoinder. 

, 	Vice-Chairman 

t c::lkJi  ty4 	
Ibbi 

LA'. 	 17.7.2007 	Rejoinder not ified. 

Post on 9.8.07 for order. 

Vice-Chairman 

pg 

p 

21.9.07 	The counsel for the applicant 

submitted that rejoinder is being ified to 

day. Let it be placed on record. Since the 

t7 

7 	 for hearrng. 

Post on 91007 for hearing 

Vice-chairman 
pg 

I 
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09.10.2007 	Mr H.K,Das, learned Counsel 
for the Applicant tind Mrs Bharati 
Devi, learned Counsel for the 
Railways are present. In this case 
written statement has already been 

LI  filed and Counsel for the parties do 
agree to set the matter for final 
hearing on 29.11 .207. 

1 

'I 

•1 

Callthis mat±r Øfl;  29.11.2007 
for hearing. Rejointhr, if any, may be 
filed in the meantirn. 

• 1 
(Khusiram) 	(M. Mohanty 
• Member 	Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

	

29.1 1.2007 	This is a. Division Bkch matter. The 

case is adjourned and ksed on 1 2 2CXJ7 

as prayed by Mr/H.K.Dasr± counsel 

for the Applicant. 

07 

(Khushiram) 
Member (A) 

/bb/ 

	

10.12.2007 	On the request made on behalf of 

learned counsel for the Respondents call 

this matter on 11. 12.2007 

(Gautam Ray) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 



/VV 1( C-/ a-n 

Or 

11,12.2007 	Mr H.K. Das, learned Counsel for the 
Applicant and Mrs B. Dcvi, learned Counsel 
for the Respoi: dents/Railways are present. 

Call this matter on 13122007, 

Aa-yr— 	( th) 

	

Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

13.122007 	Heard Mrs Bandana, Dcvi, learned 
Counsel for the Applicant and Mrs Bharati 
Dcvi, learned Counsel for the 
Respondents/Railways and perused the 
materials on record. 

For the reasons recorded separately, 
the OA. stands disiosed of. 

	

(GRay) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 

	

Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 
nkm 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAFfAT.I BENCH 

Original Application No.68 of 2007 

DATE OF DECISiON:13J22007 

Shri Ambika Prasad Sarma 

Mr D.K. Sarmah, Mr P.C. Boro, 
Ms B. Devi and Mr H.K. Das. 

- versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 

Mrs B. Devi, Railway Standing Counsel 

CORAM: 

....APPLICANT(S) 

ADVOCATE(S) FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

RESPONDENT(S) 

ADVOCATE(S) FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

The Hon'ble Mr. M.R. Mohanty, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri G. Ray, Administrative Member 

Whether reporters of local newspapers 
may he allowed to see the judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	Xes/No 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest 
Being compiled atJod.hpur Bench and other Benches? YesiNo 

,Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the judgment? 	 Yes/No 

ice-.airman/Mernber 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE T0TBU' T AL 
GUWAHATJ BENCH 

Original Application No,68 of 2007 

Date of Order: This the 131  day of December 2007 

The Hon'ble Shri Mdi. Mohanty, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'bie Shri G. Ray, Ad min istrative Member 

Shri Ambika, Prasad Sarma, 
S/o Late Madhab Chandra Sarma, 
At present working as Chief Personnel Inspector, 
Guwahati, under A.P.O. Guwahati, 
N.F. Railway. 	 .....App1icant 

By Advocates Mr D.K. Sarmah, Mr P.C. Boro, 
Ms B. Devi and Mr H.K. Das. 

- versus 

The Union of India, represented by the 
General Manager, N.F.Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1. 

The Chief Personnel Officer, 
N.F. Railway, Ma1iaon, GuwahatL 

The Additional Divisional Railway Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Lumding. 

The Divisional ]ersonnel Officer, 
N.F. Railway, Lumding Division, Lumding. 	..,.....Respondents 

By Advocate Mrs B. Levi, Railway Standir.g Counsel 
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O,A.No .68/2007 

ORDER (ORAL) 

Dath:13.12,2007 

M.R. MOHANTY (VICE-CHAIRMAN) 

The Applicant, a Chief Personnel Inspector of N.F. 

Railways, faced a Departmental Proceeding and, ulthnately, visited 

with the following punishment order vide Annexure-L dated 

1L09.2006: 

Shri A.P. Sarma is reduced to the post of P.I. Grade 
Ill in the scale Rs.5000-8000/- for a period of 3 (three) 
years with cumulative effect. His pay is fixed at Rs5000/ 2° 

The Applicant challenged the aforesaid punishment order 

in a corn prehensiv-e appeal, which was disposed of by an order under 

Annexure-N dated 14.11.2006, the relevant portion of which is 

extracted below: 

'I have read the charges, the representation of the 
employee, the enquiry proceedings, the written 
submission of defence of the employee dt 06-6-06, the 
employee's preliminary and detailed submission dated 15-
06-06 and the findings of the enquiry officer wherein it 
has been established that in case of the four cases there 
was delay on the part of Shri A.P. Sarma. I have read the 
NIP imposed by the Disciplinary Authority. The employees 
has not denied the fact that there has been delay in all the 
4 cases mentioned in the charges. 

It is also seen that the employee is more than 55 years of 
age and has two previous NIP of withholding increment of 
1 year dated 06-10-05 and another of withholding of 
increment for 1 year dated 31-7-06. 

It would meet justice if NIP is im posed of being Rs.7100/-
in scale Rs.6500-10,500/- for a period of 2 years and 6 
months N.C. w.e.f. 11-9-06 viz, issue of earlier NIe 

rs 
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The present Original Application, tiled under Section 19 of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, is, virtually, directed against 

the ahovesaid Appellate Order dated 14.11.2006. 

In this case a Written Statement has already been filed by 

the Respondents and a Rejoinder has also been filed by the Applicant. 

Heard Mrs l2andana Devi, learned Counsel appearing for 

the Applicant and Mrs Bbarati 1)evi, learned Counsel appearing for 

the Respondents/Railways and perused the materials placed on 

record. 

It appears from the Appellate Order that the Appellate 

Authority took into consideration two previous punishments (of 

withholding of increment for one year) that were imposed on the 

Applicant on 06.10.2005 and another on 31.07.2006. While passing 

the Appellate Order those two punishments (dated 06.10.2005 and 

that of 31.07.2006) weighed in the mind of the Appellate Authority. It 

has been argued by the learned Counsel for the Applicant that those 

punishments ought not to have been taken: into consideration, by the 

Appellate Authority, for imposition of punishment on the Applicant; as 

no opportunity were given to the Applicant before taking the same 

into consideration. 

In the present case, chargesheet was drawn against the 

Applicant on 14.12.2005. The Applicant was never confronted (neither 

in the chargesheet nor at any subsequent stage) about the 

punishments that were Inflicted on him on 06.10.2005 nor about the 

punishment that was imposed on 31.07.2006. Even the Appellate 

did Authority, who took those two punishments into considraHon1 not 

11 A 
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notice the Applicant about the same; before taking the same into 

consideration, at the Appellate stage. Such of the materi&s which' 

-' 	 were never confronted/noticed to the Aplica.nt should not have been 

taken into consideration before taking' a final decision Therefore, on 

the said ground alone, the Appellate Order is bound to be held as bad. 

6. 	On close examination of the materials placed on record, it 

appears that the punishment imposed on the Applicant (although it is 

reduced one) by the Appellate Authority is also disproportionately 

high and in all fairness of thiigs a punishment of withholding of 

increment for one year (NC) would have met ends of justice; as for 

similar lapse, such punishments were imposed during 2005 and 2006 

by the same authority. 

7, 	For the reasons of our observations made above, we remit 

back the matter to the Appellate Authority who should pass a revised 

order reducing the punishment that has been imposed on the 

Applicant within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of 

a copy of this order. While passing the order the Appellate Authority 

should keep in mind that the Applicant was facing, almost 

simultaneously, different proceedings for same nature of allegations 

and the so called previous punishments (of the year 2005 and of the 

year 2006) did not act as notice to the Applicant to speed up his work 

in. the filed and that, therefore, ± ose so called previous punishments 

should not weigh in the mind to impose any higher punishment on the 

Applicant. 

8. 	With the aforesaid observations and directions, this O.A. 

stands disposed 



owl 

y 

9. 	Send copies of this order to the Applicant and to all the 

Respondents in the addresses given in the O.A. 

(GRAY) 	 (M.RMOHA.NTY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAffiNAN 

nkm 



., 
ui..JT 
	 .4) 

13 MR 200 1  

L 	(ti bench 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL 'ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GIJWAHAT I BENCH 

0 A No 	of 2007 

PE TWEEN 

Ambika Prasad Sai-ma. 	Applicant. 

AND 

Union of India & ors 	Respondents. 

SYNOPSIS 

The grievance projected by the present applicant in the 

instant OA is against the impugned order, of the Disciplinary 

authority which was fully/partly upheld by the Appellate 

Authority holding the applicant to be guilty of the charges. 

Though the aforesaid impugned order stated to have been 

issued following the provisions of the rules holding the 

feid and after holding departmental enquiries but in 

reality no enquiry was 

without following the 

proceeding violating the 

partem. The applicant ye 

departmental remedies 

positive. Hence this DA. 

held and the authority concerned 

prescribed procedure 	closed the 
.-. 	............-.-.-.- 	. 

settled proposition of Audialterem 

ntilatea his grievance by e>hausting 

but same yielded no result 	in 

* * * *** * * **** * * * * * * 

25 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMENESTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHAfl EENcEE 

Title Case No. 	 Q.ANO. ; 2 	/07 

BETWEEN 

Sri AmbikaPrasad Sarma 
Applicant 

AND 

Union olindia & Others 
...Respondents 

I NDE X 

Sl.No. 	Particulars 	 Page No. 

Application..... . ...................... . ....

.

............ i - to 
VrifefiA1  t 1 

AnnexureA ................................   ............  12- 

i111_xMr B . 	 .. . 	 . 

Annexure C Series ................ .. ...... . ... . .... . ... .. - 19- 

MnecureD... . .......................................... 	.. - 
AnnexureE .............................................  .. - 

Anexur 	F............................................. 
AnnexureG..... . .................. . ........... .......... 
AiJLe~21re H 	. 

Annexure I ............. . ....... . ........ . ..

.

............  ... - 3 
AiexreJ-Series ............................. . ........  .. - 
Annexure K Q 3 — 

Annexure. L.............................................. 
-  
- ci 

Annexure M Series .....................................  .. - 	 A 
Annexure N............................................ . 

Filed By 	 Regd.No. 

Date. I'.U9- 
Advocate 

Ic.. 

1. 
I, 

3. 
4 

 
 
 

9. 

 
 
 

1,1 

15. 
1 c 



- 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMlrqlSTRATrVE TRThIAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

An application under Section 19 of the Central administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

Q.A.NO. 	/07 

BETWEEN 

Sri Ambika Prasad Sanna, Son of- Late Madtiav 

Chandra a. peent warking an Chief 

Personal Jnspector,Guwahati, under A.P. 0., 

GuhtL,N.F. Railway. 

Akant 

The Union of India represented by the General 

Mget; N.F. Ráilway, M1iri GacahaLi-

11. 

The Chief Personal Officer, N.F. Railway, 

Mligaon. iuwahth- IL 

The Additional Divisional Railway Manager, 

N.E Railway, Lazn&g. 

The Divisional Personal Officer, N.F. Railway, 

LanidinSiivision, Lamdin& 

.ReoniIents. 



PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICATION 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGA]NST WIIICH THIS APPLICATION 

IS MADE - 

Tbth apJwthon s threcteli agnst tie Order wiJer Memo No. 14/GFW!AP 

dated 1 1M9O6 t)as.sed by the Divisional Personnel (JfticerflC. TAIrndin (Discinlinarv 

Authority) imposing penally of reduction of rank and against the order under Memo No. 

Jj i4 tith iPV uarea ii-.iLOo by wtiith me order oldie ippeiiaie Authority has been 

communicated-by the Resp-oiident No;4. 

LIMITATION :- 

The applicant declares that the instant application has been filed within the limitation 
periao prescrmeci unoer Secdon H of Die C..eturat Actmulistrative LnOunaL Act. t95 

JURISDICTiON 

The applicant further declares that the subject matter of the case is within the 
jurisdiction of the Ad ilurtis' tittive Trlbwiai. 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

41 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entItled to all the 

t-ight priviie,aes and P1v1e*Ci1o11B as giataxtived under the constituijoti of India and laws 
frame there under,. 

42 	That the applicant has been entered in Railway Service way back in the year 
26.05.72 as Junior Cirk and he has cotnpited more Than 34 years of blemish free 
Services- in different ri-osts and by now a few years only has left for superannuation. 

More particularly, the applicant served as a Welfare Inspector sincerely to the utmost 

sansaacnon to aii concemeci since iasi zo years. iiiwmg me aroresaja perioa of 34 years 
of his service, the applicant had never be-en communicated with a single show- cause-

notice nor any employee, retired employee or successors of any retired/expired employee 

fiad made ary coTrIpiamuaneganon inst The applicant at any point oftinie. As such the 

applicant Who has- been working as- a Chief Persoatmel Inspector withont any blemish 

since last long 34 years of his set-vice till the date of the receipt of the Memorandum of 

charge sheet aiong with the starenients of aiiegarion communicated vide Memo No.. 

Gj~ 
	dated 14. 12.(}5-. It is pertinent to mention herein that before- and after 

 elz 
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issuance of the aforesaid charge sheet altogether 6 charge sheets have been issued 

incorporating some allegations of similar nature against lie applicant during the iast 

months with the intention to harass the- applicant 

4.3 	That the application begs to state that while he has been rendering his duties 

and responsibiiites enirusted to him without any bkmiahfailegations and to the 

satisfaction of all concerned since last 34 years o-f his dedicated service he shocked and 

surprised on receipt of the order under bearing Memo No. E/74IGHYIAIPS dated 

02.11.05 issued by the Assistant Personnel Officer, 'Guwahati, Lurndin,g Division by 

which the applicant has' been placed under suspension wfthout indicating anything 

regarding contemplating any departmental proceedings etc. The said order has been 

issued by the Assistant Persominel Oñicer, who has no power and authorily l.a place The 

applicant under. suspension. 

A copy of the aforesaid order dated 02.11.05 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 'Amtexute —A. 

4.4 	That the applicant begs to state that the respo dents had realized the 

mistakehrreLnilarifies committed by them and revoked the said illegal suspension order 

by issuing another order vide Memo No. E/74/GHY/APS dated 29.11.05 issued by the 

Divisionai Personnel Officer111C Lamding, 

A copy of the of the a&rsaid onkc dated 29.11.05 is 

innevp4 hprewiTh nn#4 mu4pd t 1VN1YTfl...S( 

4.5. 	That the applicant begs to state that after revocation of the aforesaid order 

of suspension, the respondent 14o.4 i.e. the Divisional Personnel "Offlcer, Lnmding issued 

a charge sheet vide Memorandum No-.E/74iGhy'/APS dated 14. 12.(}5- under Rule 9- of 

Railway Servants (Disciplinary and Appeal) Rules, 1968. By the said Memorandum it 

was indicated that the alth]ariiy proposed to hold an enqlmy against the applicant on the 

charge framed against him. The charge framed against the- applicant was that the 

applicant committed Gross Mis-conduct in as much as he failed to submit necessary 

settlement papers in time in respect offinaiisation of payment of settlement dues to some 

families of deceased ernTYloees 
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A copy of the afbresaid Memorandum dated 1412.05 along with 

ile Stateffieni of /sJejon are annexed herewith and narkd as 

Annexure-C series. 

46 	That the applicant on receipt of the said Memorandum. dated 14.12.05 along with 

The Article of charge framed againa him submilted his writ.ten representation before The 

DisciplinarX Authority on 22.12.05 without insp-ecting doeuriients, but the applicant 

reserves the right of the documents and wilnesses as and when required. The said 

representation, the apiicant while deffyiflg the thai-ge levelled agj jjjj siated that for 
early settlement of the cases as reflected in the Article of charge so many factors are 
involved e.g. co-operation of the family members of beneficiaries, the co-operation of 

other sraff of the concerned deparnnenr, the co-operation of the State (overnment 
departments- for obtaining the relevant documents ute-. As such; this -  is not an unilateral act 
of the applicant. Hence, the applicant is not at all responsible for the delay occurred in 

seti;ieffleni of those 4(fmr) cases as rcfieeted in the statements of ailegatiolL Apart from 

that-the applicant also categorically stated in the said- reply that - he had doneall possible-
action/steps towards submission of necessary settlement papers in time. But there were 

some complication in the aforesaid cases for which such deiay has occurred and such 
occurrence was- unavoidable which were unique i-nnature. 

A copy of the aforesaid representation dated 22.12.05 is 

aniiexeonerewn and mareo as Arrui.,uic- D. 

4.7 	That the appitant begs to state that in spite of etaorate explanation made 
in the said representation the Disciplinary anthorily did not consider the case of the 

applicant and has not dropped the charge levelled against him and instead of that Shri 

isarayan 1v1uKneIjee, tsssranr rersonnet' tifllcer/'lJLuniaing nas' ocenappomea as 
Inquiry.  . Officer to conduct the enquiry against the applicant into the charge framed 
against him vide his letter No.E/74IGHY/APS dated 06.0 1.06. 

A copy of the said letter dated 06.01.06 is annexed 
herewith and jiarked as Anmxnre -E. 

4.8 	That the appcicant begs to state that the hiquiry Officer vice his letter 
under Memo Nn if74tGNYiIXìf4 dated 20.0206 asked the applicant to appear before 

him on 24.02.06 in his chamber and requested to submit the same of the Defence Counsel 

1 

- 	 ....-.--- 	 -- 	 - 



if any. Accordingly the applicant appeared before the Inquiry Officer and submitted the 

name ofhis Dfence Ciwist4. 

A copy of the letter dated 20102/06 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Ax'nreF. 

4.9 	That the AppIcant begs to state that, he vide his ktter dated 03.0106 
reqlleQted the Inquir Officer to allow him to inspect of some docnments which he feels 

necessary to defend his case against the charge-sheet during the enquiry. 

A copy of the said letter dated 03/03/06 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexnre-G 

4.10. 	That the applicant bess to gtate that the Inqairy Officer did not perniit the  
t - 	 i€ 	 h, 	n 	-1 +r Iw *ii. t- itwf 

his letter dated 28.03.06 stating reason that the entire case cannot be Ireated as a 

document.. 

A copy of the letter dated 28.03.06 is annexed herewith and 
ttt'r1 	%n,i'-,ir _1T 

4.11. 	That the applicant after the aforesaid development participated in the 

enquiry anct has submitted ins written aeience oetore the inquiry Orncer enclosing the 

documents which were duly signed by (i) Ajufa Begum, w/o. late J'amatulla Mi, (2) Smt. 

Righini Devi, w/o. late Raj endra Roy, (3) Shri Kailash Basfore guardian of the minor 

daughter of late Bhutan Basfore which clearly shows and indicates that there was no 

negligence on the part of the applicant towards expedi-ous '-disposal of their final 

settlement cases. The aforesaid persons have also stated in their letters that they have no 

grievances and complaint agiinst the applicant.. 

A copy of the afresaid written defence dated 06.06.06 
QItwu urifti ift 	T,c11rAc. 	nn t.rt Trurifh cwid t-nit-t1 

as Annexure-I series. 

4.12. 	That the applicant begs to state that after submissions of written defence 

(Amiexure-I1 the applicant also flied his written submission preliminary as well as in 

'details wherein while denying the charges leveled against him he elaborately explained 

and defended against the said charges and also stated that the said charges were baseless. 

Cf 
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The applicant in his written submission has also stated that the charge-sheet is not clear 

and silent about the respotisib iiity and extent of Work of Chief Personnel inspector 

towards heling final settlemett He stated that the duty of the CPI's duty is only to 
advise and guide the surviver/successor on the eventuality and the necessary documents 

required for the flnal sernernenr and ne.Jpeo expediTious zernemein. by Thling up inc Doox-
let depositing tht same to the Final Settlement. Section of Divisional Railway 

Manager(DRM)fLumding(LMG). It is not the duty and responsibility of a Chief 

Personnei inspector VRCPi) to do eath and every work for final settlement. He can perform 

his responsibility only in associationwith other concerned. - 

A copy of the aforesaid preliminary and detailed written 

sibniission are annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexu.re-J series. 

	

4.13. 	That the applicant begs to state that after conducting the enquiry the 

inquiry Oficer submitted ihe report of enquiry before the Discipiinaiy authority and a 

copy -of the same has been duly forwarded to The applicant for submission rf his 

representation within a period of 15 days vide letter No.E174/GHY/APS dated 03.08.06. 

me binnings 0! me enquiry report dated 3LU .IUb are quoted Tie) ow: 

from all evidence adduced during the course of enquiry it is concluded 
tticf th 	 in 'nnviir..1 if th 	meringiim Of 	,- 
Shri A.P. Sharma, CPIIGHY are established and hence stands proved as 

mentioned above 

A copy of the enquiry report dated 31 107/06 and 
lln td+tc.r ht1 n2/fl2Th 	i'4 T th 	4 

marked as Aimexure-K series. 

	

4.14. 	That the applicant begs to state that he did not like to prefer any 

representation before the Disciplinary authority against the findings of the enquiry report 

as because the DPLTh who is the Disciplinary authority is also involved in the process 

of delay for settlement of the cases in question. As the Disciplinary authority himself 

involved in the proceedings how the. applicant can expect Austice from him considering 

the said-aspect of the matter, the applicant did not prefer any representation before him. 

rA 
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4.15. 	That the applicant begs to state that the Disciplinary authority on the basis 

of the urtuirgs of the enquily report held 'that 'the applicant violated the Rule 3.1(i) lu) 
and (iii) of the Railway Service '(Conduct)- Rules, 1966 and imposed the penalty of 

reduction of rank from CPI to the post of PT grade ifi in the scale of Rs. 5000-8000/- for a 

per] 0(1 01 i mree.) years with cumulaTive elTeeL ilie pay of the appiicant has been flxe(1 

'at 'Rs.5000/-. The aforesaid order of imposition-of-penaity..has..been.communicatedto.the.. 

applicant vide letter No. E/74/GHY/APS dated 11.09.06 with the instructions that he may 

preler appeai beibre me ur.r.iuy1Lumair!g. 

A copy of the said 'NIP dated 11.09.06 is annexed herewith 
rni 

	

4.16. 	That the applicant begs to state that he preferred an appeal against the 

order dated 11.09.06 before the DRIvIIN.F.Riy.iThinding (Appellate authority) with a 

request to re-consider his case on the factual background of the case by exonerating him 

from the charge levelled against him. That the applicant in his appeal stated that the 

penaltyimposed upon him is disproportionate un-acceptable. More so, the applicant has 

completed 34 years of his 'services without any blemish and the delay which o'ccurred for 

final settlement of those 4(four) cases are not for the fault of the applicant. As such, the 

appellate authority has' been requested to exonerate him from the charges levelled against 

him. 

A copy of the aforesaid appeal dated 28.09.06 along with 

its annexures is annexed herewith and marked as 

Aimexure-M series. 

	

4.17. 	That the applicant begs to state that the appellate authority has not gone 

into the deep of the matter and has not applied'judiciai mind towards' the consideration of 

the case of the applicant and has the order by which instead of exonerating the applicant 

from the charges levelled against him, has reduced the penalty by fixing the basic pay of 

KS. rWtJi- in scate at KS_ eDU(f-LUMIU(- for aperto(1 of 'L years and sixmonins çNuj weL 
11.09.06 ViL issue of the earlier NIP date. The order of'th-e appellate authority has been 

communicated to the applicant vide letter No.E174/GHY/APS dated 14.11.06 by the 

i1LiflY)!LMtJ. 

A copy of the aihresaid order dated 14.11.06 is annexed 
'F1r'Mi'fh 2nd rnir1rpd 
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4.18. 	 That the applicant begs to state that both the Disciplinary and 

Appellate authorities failed to consider the case of the applicant oil the basis of the 

materials available 'before 'them. Hence 'this application seeking an-appropriate 'directiot 

from this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

4.19. 	That the applicant begs to state that the respondents have acted without 

any jurisdiction and have acted beyond jurisdiction. Apart from that the respondents have 

failed to provide the reasonable opportunity of hearing to the applicant in evry stage of 

the proceeding and the procedure for recording the evidence and records have not be 

tolEowea. The nnntngs arnvea ax by the iiu was punverse and witnout any matenais. it is 

under this fact situation of the case the findings arrived at by the 110 as well as the 

impugned orders are not at all sustainable and liable to be set aside. 

5. GROU11I)S  FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.1. 	For that the action on the part of the Respondents for not considering the 

case of the applicant to exonerate him is per-se illegal, arbiirary, dirimivaiory' uud 

violation of the principle of Naftnrzl Justice and Administrative Fair play. 

5.2. 	For that the charge sheet ought not to have issued for the 4(four) cases 

mentioned in statement' of allegirion wherein the Final seixiement dues have already been 

paid. 

5.3. 	For that the Annexure-ifi circulars mentioned in the statement of 

aiigatiuiis aide 110-i at all iqiplicabie Lu lime case ui ihe applicani. All these c cuhirs ure 

relates to only the pending cases. 

5.4. 	For that not the applicant but the office of the DRM(P)ILMG is 

responsmte for aetay, a any tar unaitsarton ox tuose 4çtourj cases tuennanea in tae 

Statement of Allegation. 

5.5. 	For that Inquiry Officer did not conduct the enquiry in proper way. The 

proceuu'-e menuoncu in me ls.auway erviceuiiscipiine & ii.ppeat; xuiies nave nut. oeezi 

'follovvtd -and the applicant was not provided with the reasonable opportunity of hearing 

the defence. 

5.6. 	For that , there are some questions incorporated in the Inquiry Officer's 

Inc reporu. wmcn were nou. tuenuommea iii me tirticie 01 cmnrges. line inquiry juicer WSKeU 
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the question of Babul Rao Pantia in the inquiry for non submission of Final settlement 

papers which is compieteiy out oic]aies. 

	

5.7. 	For that the penalty imposed is totally disproportionate and has been imposed 
ri4iiit 	tcc,,ti 

 

I-hA f'tnoi t-nfriv m4 th 	11t,hh1 	i,rnt-.a 	iv1 th, 

submissions of the necessary settlement papers in time in respect of those 4 cases. 

	

5.8. 	For that the Divisional Personnel Officeriturnding has got no jurisdiction 

to impose pumsinneni to die applicant iiavm,g regard to iinn preseni pay aiid post. More 

so, when there is counter allegation of delay upon the Office of the DPOILumdin 

(Disciplinary Authority) as the said Office is responsible for the delay. As such, 

•uiau is oirecny invoivea in me proceenings nun ne arlolma nor nave passeu me 
impugne& order of imposition of penalty dated 11.09.06. 

	

5.9. 	For that, the Authority should have considered the case of the applicant as 

there was ito single aiiguiioiiIcoiiAaini. agailisi. the appiicani duiiig his lasi. 34 years of 

service. More particularly, when he rendered 20 years of continuous service as Welfare 

Inspector. 

	

5.10. 	For that in any view of the matter, both the impugned orders dated 

11.09.06 and 14.11.06 passed by the Disciplinary and Appellate Auihoriiy including the 

Article of chaige communicated vide letter dated 14.12.05 are not sustainable in the eye 

of law,  and liable to be set aside and quashed. 

	

5.11. 	I 	For that in any view of the matter the impugned action of the respondents 

are uoi susiainabie iii the eye of law and liable to be sei aside and tuasiied. 

The applicant craves leave of this Hon'bie Tribunal to advance more 
ni1*hlco1 ic w1l 	fii'tiu1 t fhp tm nf'hpn 	sffki g'p a- -------------- a---------- a  ---------- 

DETAILS OF REMEDWS EXHAUSTED 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies available 

to him and there is no airernaiive remedy avaiiabie to him. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTIIR 

t.;i.i uic I 

DL. 	 . 
I LI 	CIjJ11CU1I 1141 141'-4 	 ' LLICLL 11... ILCLn &I'JL Li 1.4 CULJ c4J 1 J 11 C1111.. ..VL 11 

petition or suit regarding the grievances in respect of which this applicant is made before 
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any other court or any other Bench of this Tribunal or any other Authority nor any such 

appiicanr, writ perition pursued and pentiingbefore any OfThenL 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant most 

reSçiecifuiiy prayed that ih jilsiani appiicaiioll being athuiiied. records be called for and 

afler hearing The parties -on the cause or causes that may -be -shown and on perusal of 

records, be grant the following relieves to the applicant. 

8.1. 	To set aside and quashed the impugned order datd 11.09.06 and 1411.06 

i-siuiexure-t ann i' passeu by inc xcespuuueni. 1,44 4 ann .i respecftveiy niciuuin,g ule 

Article of charge ciommunicated vide Memorandum dated 14.12.05 (Annextne-C series.) 

8.2. 	To direct the respondents to extend the consequential benefits auIer setting 

aside the aforesaid orders. 

8.3. 	Any other reliefYrelieves to which the applicant is entitled 'under the facts 
it 11nc,t3nr, €fth ('A Qfll eAt1I 4* lflfl 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case the applicant prayed that 

penning uiposai ol mis application, inc non vie iriouflai may pieaseu U) 5USCflU inc 

effect and operation of the Impugned Orders dated 11.09.06 (Arniexure-L) and order 

dated 14.11.06 (Annexure-N) issued by the DPOIIC, Lumding and ADRMJLMG 

respecriveiy and/or pass any such iiirther order/orders deem fit and proper.. 

This application has been filed through Advacates. 

PARTICULARS OF TIlE I.P.O. 

(I) 	LP.O.NO. 

Date 

Payable at 

12.. LIST OF ENCLOSURE: 

As stated in the Index. 

QJ/ 

Guwahati. 



c,i~ 

.4 ,  
- 

I Skd biI. d56 yewm, Sw. t Late Vlaikav 

&im 	ieit f 	whf-t5  Krq 	ski 

oierni1y if&m arid verified thnt The at eth made in p ra ip 2 3, 4S. 4S 

4iJ 6 R. 	 tue te y 	wlv 	and t1 	de 	 L 4,1 

4741I : .4i7 &: 	 th T fr.g21Rdvisc d 	ar  

	

beibre the Tha1e TrL I have ut 	r&. uv mter fmt f 

te e&e. 

AM; 	 4iy f 	i!2C!C;7 ;. Giwdii 

j-%M- 	— 

SiCNATIJRE. 
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No: EJ74/GHY/PPS 

	

• 	To 

Shri AP.Shairn, 
CPIIGHY 
Lurftchng Divisior. 
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N.E Raiway 

- 	.. 	 r. • 
	

AA 	C/ 	A' 
Office of the 

Asst.Personnel Officer 
Guwahati 

2 November, 2005 

Sub: Su.,pension. 

Shri A.P.Sharma. CPIIGHY of Lurnding division is herby suspended 
with immediate effect. 	 • 

(G K Kakati) 
Asst Personn& Officer/GHY 

Lumding Division 

Copyto: 	
•• 

GM(P)!N.F.RaUwayIMLG 	 . 
DPO/IC/LMG 	 • 
CAMIGHY 	 . 

	

Asst. Personnel Officer/GHY 	•: 

Lumding Division 

I- 

4 

- 	 ••4 

.7- 

p .  
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' I JDARD IORM NO. 4 	 N. F. RAILWAY 	 G. 174 B 

Standard farm of ordcr.for revocaton of suspension order 

Pu 1e 5 (5) (c) of RS (D&AI Rules, 2968 

No ...... . 

E. 	.(Name of the Rly. Admiiitratio) 

(Pkce of 	 Doted ...... 

OR Li R 

V/I,ercs on ordet I. acing Shri/St.. 	... 	 nae and de qnnii n of 
vj )unde, Jspension was mode. 

4 

:.etOh, th- pt 	dent/the Rotk.y Board/the urder.0ed ( the uuthorty which 
: 	 to hov node the otde of upensIon or any other cuthority 0 which that 

r. t.(iy . s.ibordin ote ) .. 	ercie of the jwe 	onferrcd by c!oue (c) of sub-rule (5) of rule 
it e k (Li&A) Rules 	herey tevokcs theciid order of suspension with immediate eflectj 

i ;t 	 from ............ 

(By order and in the name of the President). 

(Siqnature )................L.I.J .. .... 
(Name) ..... C... K .. 

 j 
Desinotion of the cuthorily moltng this order 

(Secretor y, Roitway Board, where the order 
is made by the Railway Board) 

Destgnaiion of the officer authorised under 
astkle 77 (2) of the I Constitution to ocnhen 
ticate orders on behalf of the President, where 
the order is made bythe President). 

Cc. j 

.................( nome and designation of the suspended Railway Servon). 
C.pi/Lr flOO(C4 If)S 

Whrre It 	,dcr 	cprcsed 1.6 be rnod in the narnc of th P!espdenL 

r tt £,cy— 	/*O—M 	COO fø..s. 



Awle xu/,~,F 
	H 

-. 	 .. 	
-. 

STANDARD FORM OF CHARGESHEET 
{I c 9 nfRaiJwy ServnLs (Dkcipline and Appeal RuJes l96)} 

Date: 	I 	i 
Office:DRM (Fersonnel)/LMG, N.F. <ailway 

Place of issue: Lumding 

MEMORANDUM 	
7) 

-. 1.. The dragned prposesth1d an inquiry against 	. 1(1 . 

........................................................... 
under kule 9 of the Railway Servants (Diwipline and Appeal) Rules, 196& The 
substance of the iinutations of misconduct and misbehaviour in respect of which 
the inquiiy is proposed to beheld,s set out in the eiwlosedstaxement of articles 
of charge (Annexure I). A statement of the imputations of miscqnduct or 
misbehaviour in support of each article of charge is enclosed (Anncxu.rc LI). The. 
list of documentg by which the articles of char e areproposed to be sustained &e -. .--
also enclosed (Annexure LET) 

2 . ...... 	 ..is 
. t

~eby  informed that if he so desires, he can inspect and take extracts from the 
,docurntsrnentiord in the enclosed list-of dxuments(Annexure 111)at anytime 
during offi ce hours witlin ten days of recerpt of this Vein 	F this 

urpos he should contact .. 	 Q//'Z':immediately n receipt.o this 
rrnoi;.j,jrn.  

further :nfunned that he may. if he so desires, .take the assistanee of another 
PilwLy serwint/an official of Railway Trade Union (who satisfies thà. 
requireJ!ents of Rules 9 (33) of the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) 
Rules, 168, and Note I andior Note 2 there under ,ai the case may be) for 
.insptg the docuznentsand assisting him in presczting.his case before the 
nquiriri Authority in the event of-an oral inqi..iybejrig held. For thispuxpose, he 
.shouid nominate one or more persons in orde of preference BefOre inasi 
the asis 	Raitway Servants) or RailwayTrade.Union Official(s) .......... 

.........................................shôuldolsiiian .5. 

Aming  - .1hc .  discip1inay proceedings: 'he undertaking should also contain the 
Particulars of ot case(s) if any. in which then s)badakeadytindextaken 
to assist and the undertaking, should be furnished to'theimdersied.along witi 
the rioinjsiatzoa 

'- 5 

4-. 



* 

	 ?\ 
• 	

. 

4 
hereby directed tosUbmit to the undersigned (through 	 ) a written statemerj of his defence (which should reach 

j c ,O ( ),/,9;7/) within ten days of receipt of this Meniorandum if he do' not require to i nspect 
any documents for the preparation of his defence, and within ten days after 
completion of inspection of documents if e desires to inspect douments. and also 

to state whether he wishes to be heard in person ; and 
to furnith the names and address of the witnesses if any, whcn he wishes 
to call in support of his defence, 

C 	' 
is informed thai an inquiry will be held only in respect of those articles of charge as 

are not admitted. He should, therefore, specifically drnit or/deny each article of charge. 

6 

further informed that if he does not submit his written statement of defence within 
the period specified in para 2 or does not appear in person before the inquii' 
authority or otherwise fails or refuses to comply with the provisions of Rules 9 of 

	

the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968 or the order/direcjons 	' .sued in pursuance of the said rule, the inquiring authority may hold t1he inquiry vX-parte. 

/ 	ie att ion f. 	 . 
jnvited to Rule 20 of the Railway Services (Conduct) Rules, 1966, under which 
1.0 Railway servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political or other influence 
to bear upon any superior authority to fwther his interests in respect of matters 
ptrtaining to his service under the Government. If any representation is receid 
n his behalf from another person in respect of any matter dealt within these 

proceethr, it will be presumed that. /9 .-/. . .. IS 
w.re of such a representation and that it has been made athis instance and action 

will he taken against him for violation of Rule 20 of the Railway Services 
(conduct) Rules, 1966, 

8. The receipt of this memorandum should be acknowledged, 
 

-- . - 
-- - - 	

) 

Name 	 Pj.i,ej 

Ln 	 of the ConipetentAuthor-iy' 	 IT 

To, 

S / 

C 	0,9 



S'FAi'Ei\.l EN'!' OF A LLE( ; Ai'1 ON. 
Annexure-!. ARI'JCLE 01 CHARGE FRAMLI) \(1AINSI SRI A P SRMA, CPI/GHY 

AFCk. 	 ' 

That the said Sri A.P,Sarma while litnetioning as ('Pl/GHY committed L :ss mis- 
/  conduct in as much as he liled to submit necessary settlement papers in time it respect 

ul finalization of' pa ment of settlement dues to thc lam ii ies of the following a cased 
clnplo) ees or eo-operiile with the lami ies in hefluing manner in assisting them as xs his 
duty in expeditinu early settlement of their dues. 

Late Jamatulla All, Ex.C/KhaI/GHY expired on I 1-09-2001.  
(Sri A.P.Sarma, CPI/GHY has submitted settlement papers on 
28-01-2004 i.e. after 2 Yrs. 4 months 17 days). 
Late Rajendra Ch.Roy. Ex.Sr.Gangman/N(;c Expired on 0 1-03-99. 
Docuiiiejt submitted by CPI'( 1 1Y on I 3-01 -2000. 
Late I3aLhu Basibre, l:\Sr ,(iano,iian/N((' l'pired on 05-10-99. 
l)oeunicj is subin lied on 28-02-2002, 
l,ate Blinian I3aslbre. NxSC(f IV. Nxpired on 0-02-2001, 
DOCtIl"IlChk subin i tied on I 6- 2-2004, 

'l'hus by hi5 aforesaid act of' dclinuei1ey Sri i\P,Sariita CPI/Gl-lY committed 
great misconduct and contravened Rule 3,1 (i)(ii) & (iii) of Rh. Service (Conduct) Rules, 
1966. 

Annex u re-Il. 
Imputation of misconduct & misbehaviour against Article-I of 

the charge framed against Sri A.P.Sarma, CPI/GI-JY. 

That the said Sri A.P.Sarma, CPJ/GHY was entrusted to perform the job of Chief 

	

Personnel Inspector covering the area of PNO/G}-IY/NGC area of Engineering & C&W 	- 
departments with settlement cases and others.. 

But he failed to submit settlement cases of the above staff with utter laxity on his 
part. He thus violates GM(P)/MLG's order conimunicated under their 
No,FS/704/E/207/O Pt.XVJ(C) dated 29-06-87 and letter No,E/l 05/3 1/2(FS)dated 6/7- 
12-2000 and joint circular of CPO & FA&CAO/MLG vidc No.PNO/PF/FS/O I/Pt.! dated 
01-03-01. 

If' Sri Sarma had a little initiative and sense of responsibility to process the papers 
in tune such delay could be avoided. 

	

'Ihus by his aforesaid acts Sri A.P.Sarma exhibited lack of integrity & devotion to 	
' 	 J duty which is unbecoming of a RI)'. servant. He thereby violated Rule 3.1(i)(ii) & (iii) of 

RIy. service (Conduct) Rules. 1966. 

Annexure-Ill. 
List of documents by which Article of charge framed 

against Sri Sarma are proposed to be sustained. 	 ' 

I) 	GM(P)/MLG'5 	L/No. 	FS/704/E/207/0 	Pt.X\'l(C) 	dated 	29-06-87, E/105/31/2(1-S)dated 6/7-12-2000 and joint circular of CPO & FA&CAO/MLG vide 
No.PNO/PF/FS/O I/Pt,l dated 01-03-01. 

p / 	
Contd ... Po.2. 

0 Q'(0 I let 	c ° 
q. n'' 	 •1 	

' li' Mr 	'' 

- 	 .. 	

.- 



/ 
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P/No. 2 

Annexu re-Ill. 

List of documents by which Article of charge framed 
against Sri Sarma are proposed to be sustained. 

I) 	(3M(1')/MLG's 	L1No. 	FS/704/E/207/0 	Pt.XVI(C) 	dated 	29-06-87, 
h1HJS/3]/2(Fs)dited 6/7-12-2000d jQiflt circular of ('P() & FA&CAO/MLG vde 
N; 	0/P1/FS/0 l/Pt.l dated 	

-0
1.  

2) 	List of pending cases presently figuring for monthly/iortnightly discussion with 
at I IQ. 

4),  

1 iljal settlement cases 01 

I) 	Late Jamatulla AlL ExCiKhal/Gl IY expired on I -09-2001. 
Late Rajendra Cli.Roy, Ex.Sr.Gaiigman/NG(' Fxpired on 01-03.99.._P./~ 
Late I3abloo Basfore, Ex.Sr.Gangman./NGC. Expired on 05-10-99.-- I' 
Late Bhutan Basfore, Ex.S/C/GIIY. Expired on 08-02-200 1. 	p 

Annexure-IV, 

Lit of witness by whom the Article of charge proposed to be sustained. 

- NIL - 

IL 

_.c 	 4 	 -: 	 -----.-.-,-.-------. 	 --.-.----.-------- 	__-_f_• 
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• 	 •t 'ulli 

• 	:' - 	 • 	 i 	- 	I tifl 	I 	teq 	to 	1 	y 
,ir1?rat1(In 	and 

ni 	•ro r anciurn 	d eted 
• t• 	I 	ct 	1.- 	•n , 	irt ic Ic 	of 

• 	• 

	

1 - u1 f 	i- 	I 	C I 	t t 	aid 	i.-eIiaviour 	igainst 
-- 	id 	drt t I - , 	1ii 	of 	dcU iinient 	Iietcjre 	parting 	to 	th 

it 	wculd t, 0 	nLL.ery 	U' p10 	th& 	fact 	which 	are 	a 
• 	I 	1t 

1ru47 	iftpr redin9 carett1ly 	the 	article of charge 	it 
rjca1. 	th 	th 	same h 	bepii 	framed 	without conuulting 	th 

rd 	 iiic I 	thp 	ininiJo."of 	the 	di-cu'ision 	held 	on 
.1 	.:. 	Ti ' - -ir 	cati 	ai 	fpr - 	d 	Lu 	in 	thu 	rtirlU 	of 

r 	h 	;tl '1/ 	b e 	P I I I- I 	irid 	th1 r 	ts 	no 	la>ity 	on 
it 	L 	ci 	LII t 	. 	t t I 	• 	it. 	r7 	t 	I 	noteworthy 	to 

1 	tiI 	It tr.. 	: 	 r(1I(IF.'1r. 1 	cc 	a1ttiL. 	rlrJ 	to 

F 	• 	i 	• 	 Ah 	and 	IJJ rth 

• 	• 	r I 	.11 	r F. 	I 	.4 4 J or 	Ctti - 	and 

Ii 	.cr 	.i, 	and 	deh;ers 

j 	Ir 	I .I 	•.. 	• 	- 	1 	(IA1l 	; 
I' 	 ti 	• 	t1 	I he 	FiUr 't 	nfL 	wife 	pre- 

• 	•I - 	r 	fit 	h - 	. 	ill 	tiUd rd i *ntship 
11 	i. 	tii.• 	t - 	alive. 

..LL. 	i..-, 4 	 tI 	- 	1 	1 	• 	I 	1 	ui 	cit -ptJtl?d 
• 	- 	•. 	•. 	. 

 
.1)0 1 	1 ft 	[ 	trifle) 	claimitnt. 

I 	t . 	F . 	• 	.E 	It 	ii 	, 	I. I it- . t 	lIe 	in 	not 
r 	.. 	 • I 	I tmI 	$ h 	C''3 	h 	cjot 

F 	F 	 c.i 	• ' 	ial i"-'d 	not 	by 	an 
I 	.r1 'i 	I - P 	(lPir+t111 	intl 	c:ol lect.icin 	of 

r 	1 	.i i., 	I (-) fl (j 	alld 	C. 'I,ilp I i cat ed 	office 
• 	• 	. 	n . 	H 	a 	t-.i 	p1 	i nq 	some 	of 	tht 

$ •i 	hrt 	st 	I 	in 	not 	tit 	11 
i! 

• 	 i. 	-t. 	.li 	e>pred 	on 
• 	 • 	. • 	, 	c 	. 	i 	• t 	h- 	hii 	In I towing 

4. 	it 	t 	i 	Iez.on 	1.8.01) 

lIe 	4 	1.. 

• 	'uiji! 	Lr - 	) 
• 	 4 	! 	rl 	'r 	+ 	-, 

f•._ 
- 

cc 



4 	 eP 

I 	nh •n 	C) 

• 	' 	r. t 	the 	e>:iterce 
C s 	cJeclared 	by 

'•,1 	1. 4tthtjQ[). 	Aftr :, 	
•. 	 r. 1 	and 	Jerina 

• 	I1fe 	of 	1te 	&1j 
r 	.j IecJ1LI 	whc 

iii her 	eprbr1y. 
F 	. 	4 	141 R4i .1 	i. fli 1 	1, t ruc tu re 	I 	h td 	to 

letter i8u.d 	in 
(j 

I- 	• 
- 	t &f1d h zv i nrj 	req 	rd 

I 	•. 	1 ti 	•t 	•. 	. 1 •w ) , 	I 	h ad 	to 
4- 1 II 	i. 	I•.. 	- i 	of 	Suhmi tti.ng 

- 'i t i tic-c 	Ecnd, 
i t 	- 	rorerr, 	rouj - • . i.i t 	5uc ti 	(JUIC urnefl t is 4 j4••4VV 	•I 4-In 	l._1_'L• C 	I 

zrJ tr1t 	pnp t.i 	the 	conct 	-nd -jI rnrrili.q ly 	p. • •.iint 	fi,,ve txepn 	made. 	From 	thr 
140 	nq I i c 	nce/ 1 a> i ty 	On 	(fly - -• Ar 	..- :r4 Iie 	pi r 	to e 	Jagntu11 	1i. 

	

Ih :t 	in czie of Rjndr Roy e.f)Sr. 	i3'rrnrg- 	i'hc- 
• n I . .. ?V left bhjrd Lhe fou1oLjfl- 	j(4çJ hc41r-. 

- lliriij Dvi 
.i 	Ii 	J 

•, 	ft IIIII 	t- 	ce 	it 	cu1d h' 	Ino 	LSHTI 	to-ilfl 	t 	tori 	 a nd 
i'.ittt 	'I 	4-'91 	 111 

r.E4e 	I h.4J 	t 	 t 	t ln- 	1 	•rt/ 	for 	rn:inq -hI 	ri: 	c-if 	• 11rcir6 tjr 	1 	11 	,1it1 tty 	'ond 	ci 	4 
-p 	I 	.L 	i-u count 	of 	4 	anmb - p, 	irr1t4-i 

4 	_.. 	•.C- 	- 	- ''C 	 •t4ttd 	abnv 	thr 	r - ' -- I.: r 
-ti u - j 1 - :ti --- 	01or; 	and 	it 	refl,4I-,.I 	CL- 

thn p-cty 	i?:1nq 	fjnI 	45 	•1crnt 	.ri t. 	t 	ti pc 	 k rty too 	tHo months in 	ubmitjnc  
rid 	irui 	•r 	thf-y 	1er t 	for 	their 	native - 	1h ir 	. - - p4 -- 	'4•4 	i •rn 	; 	I 	. 	, 	((-)uld 	OPerl 	Ehink 

.1 	tedly 	and 	the 

• 	- 	,1 in 	ccl lFin I 
44 	I 	I 	tli?Cj It r)ChI 	4' as • 	•I 	I, V 	•4+V 	 - 	Li1rh 	I 	dzi 	on 

ri 	. •- 	' 	I- 	.tilt 	Li. 	. 	WIic) 	e:pred 
jp 	h-4j414J 	hi 	j 	LoriSri 

ft.) 	 1..1l4i4 	•rM I r 	t -'rIyi - 	- 	101'jI - i •rI' 	(i 	•tj, 	i 	I 	f,ttrJ A 	tO 	Smt. 	Urnb;tt -h-- III-Iarql 	•--., 	.4(1.1 	tif,-.C,••L 	LIiflfcir_ 	Tti€ 
1144 	i-I€-- 	h 	tL 	- 4-il t 	9I4-34-34V 	the 	t= 	complicrtl? -1 	and 4 	'LIII 	r1 	. 4.4- 	iv 	1rIt ic-u 	•nd 	•lhmib.on :r- 	ri 	 I t 	1-I1 	Lt.Jvit , 	Indiiinit' 	I- md, 	R -.n 	Ir.:ont 

V  itn 	'I( 	c-t1 
	

1Ir.1j 	t ti 	Thc- 	conc•rjied , 	•Lj 	j - f1 	I nr 	p 	1.. 	tt,e 	i1141(ltFl 	f 	ebrir' 	2c32 
--4 



'-i after ma.n: r arpfLj 	;•;at 4 : , t1(- I of 	l the 	paper s and I 	t)ir1 1. trj tl 	fin 	nei lement 	papers 	on 2 2L1'i2 to r 	ci -  I can no t h he .1 d to p respong lb I e for it 

	

in' 	ot I te Lht ar
r  rJ 	 afore S/cleaner !i 	;pi ed 	•- jl I hd t 	face v3r

1 	5 co Pl ications in 

	

.htt11 1 	hi 	al 	CttIEfl 	t• 	iper.. 	a'e Lasfore did not rion1na1 cH papet : an 	at th 	tie of his death he  

	

JLtt beh11j minor daucThtr nam 	'h ely L;jntamonj Esfore 
1.1 

.V)$i 	the 	rj 	of bii - h IY. i2.9;. During the 	course 	of 'r 	of hic. f:.i ly u nber- came 

	

the 	- n:cnt - j 	 forward 	to lit 	-r 	detsinirq 	Uardianshjp -' 	fat 	a,, 	br 	thc', I hc to 	apprria(-h 	lastly 	the ott1,' 	of 	Dstore 	3',5t:inr 	him 	to 	take 	the 1 	c')btininc 	ju(rcJ-Ih11, 	certificate 	for .lIfltflOJdI Aaot, 	 the only leqal heir who was minor at that relevant [mint of time. 	fter repeated persuasion the .a id brother r.i Prasacj Easfor'e 
brothe,' of late Lasfore 

obj;ajr,ed the qJardianhjp certifIcate for which it took 
about one and half year. Thereafter i had to pursLe him again 

for open log Bank ACCOUnt for Chintamoni Basfor and after repeated 
persuasion on 1.10.04 he could open a Eank Account 

for Chintamorij Basfore. The above information have 
been submjtted to me after 

about on month and on l3.12O4 after making eesrv crLitiny of the pa 'Pei's I submitted : -
:e final etti mnt papers for which I am apparently not 

rim3ij 	for ir dcl ay as al 1ed in 
the charge sheet. 

From 	iiin de t a i I ed di :ic:js5 lOfl of above four cases 

	

s cyt 	rJer tfRt there i 	no r1eql1Qfl 	on my part aJJed in 	cnarge.- 	and as such I categorically 
with a request to drop the same. I CI i ni 

right to lncpect document as indicated 
.'hc mToCand, of chrqe In addi tioni to that if required 
ay be p&rnd '1 i-ri to 2npec't addi tionaj documentfb as well dd i 1; on J w I :aa' cc a and wh er requ i red 

I hard:: ' 	/u 

0 •  

YOL(I'S faithfL(lj 

4 ,-)' 
• P. Sa rma 

CPI, OHY. 

•.: ' 
2-2. 

-4 
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:DAPD FORM NO. 7 	 N. F. RAILWAY 	
G-174 F 

S1indard forn order relating to appointment of 
Inquiry Office 1  Board of Inquiry 

(Rule 9(2) of RS (D & A) Rule, 1968) 

..F.... ( Name of Rly. Administration) 

(Place of issue ).J_M.......... Dad....Q..:.O(eO 

ORDER 

'/ihereas an inquiry unJer rue 9 of the Railway Serva,ts (Discipi ie a d A?pel ) 

	

P' 	1Y8 i 	held aji:iist 
ervart 	 name and designation 

	

. 	 / 

AfD WHREAS th3 Rail ,,oy Board/the Undrsig,ed coisidr ( s) that a Board of lnquiy/ ai iqty O. :er shjld b3 uajajntd to i.1qJireinjo the chares framed aainst• him. 

140W, THEREFORE, the Railway Board/the undersigned, in exercise of the powers conferred 
by sub —Rule ( 2) of tht said Rule, hereby appoint ( s )- 

	

A Board of !nq'ry cansktj 	of 

Here enter names and designations 
f Members of the Board of Inquiry. 

OR 

APo 
tion. of the lniry Orncer ) Lquiy 	fc -  iiquire into the charès framed against the said as  

1 	- 	Ao\tJ 	
p. 

	

p. P 	c 	Jt4y 
Sign2ture .. VC çc 	/ 

/ 	Name 	 .i4 
p 1/ 	

Secretary, RaiI / 	 P 	F. m,, Des

.
gnaito11 of the Discipiinary Aufhorty : 

	

Co/ 	ne 	siriafli of th Roi voy Servant ) 
: I  ani d inatio of the Members of the Board of Inquiry/inquiry Ocer 

c:i d si nai 	01 ne lendin authority ) for intormaion. 

	

- 	•  	- - Jw  be se 	i tie 	cnt W the Railway e cr%ant.  

	

P. I- 	.i-iss -1173/411I123—A'J2 	-10,000 Forn 



4NU/J-F 
Ef'/GHi/RPS 
	

Office Of the 

DRr(P)/LrC 

Ut. 20/02/06 

TO 

/Sri A. P. Sarma 

CP /GHY 

UrdL1 APO/CHY 

Sub - OAR enquiry against the Chargesheet NO - 

E/74/GHY/APS dt.06/01/06 9  

The date of OAR enquiry against the chargesh.et as quoted 

abriv, has been fixed to be held on 24/02/06 at 10,00 hrs in 

APO/1/LNC'S Chamber.  

As such You are advised to attend in the said enquiry at 

th 	chedu1ed date, time and venue wIthout rail and subMit the 

€.f Your defence Counsel, if any, 

CLi far Information & N/action P1. - 

1, PO/GHY, 

' 

ro 	c)A 

( N. Mukherice ) 

P _hI w';  
Pp D R ck( P ) fi PC• 
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• VVV S V 	 - -- - 
	. --__--V..-V V 	 . 	-V--V 	

.. 

Reason for refxsing inspection or 	•. 	
V takja extracts of the dnêt 	V 	

V 

The charge relates to charged of ficiaJ 'S 

V  f iilucVe  to subnit necessary legal docuiieLts in respect ofsett.le.-  
ment Ctses of 4(f.ur) deceased eln pl_ oyees  in time. 	

V 	 V  

C.O. in his req t8t for 	dit1oa1d.cuiients 	V 

has stite1 that the ocumemts are required to ascertain precessi ng V 

•f thm cases at various , leve , s till incePtion of t 1nee claims f oi r .. fj 	.ttjeent. 	
. 	 V 	 V 	

V•,V 

V 	 The charge levelled against C.O. is not .at.• 
all connected with the processing of the CaSes at various levels 

V 	

VV 

after submission of the legal decunents of the Cases by the chaged 
official. Theref*r, the adciitjenal doc'unents soht for by the C.O.  
is co,j4ered as not relevant to the charge. 

Further, C.O. has asked for 4(feur) doc)cet 
fileø. He houjd c1erly specify the docurtents he wants to inspect 
I dic at I ng relevancy • f sL= h d oc uie nt s with the charge • The entire, 
Case file cai not be treatet as a dznnt and as atn C,O. Cannot , 
Sk for the ispecti o/ver. fjcatjon of the whole file Notirgs 

V 	p 	 'H 	 .• 	 4. 	V 	 , 	V 	
V V 

-the recis pag'es are not docu'nets an Vas. suh car' not 	jrspected]1 
b 	S 

-,r   the charged   official,  	1 

I, therefore, after careful coisieratjon 
of his request -have decided to ref.we sch perrn' issi.04,  to inspect

.  

the ch.curent-s asked fordue to the'reasen quetd &DvO 	V 	.. 

	

S 	

VS 	
V 	 5 

V 	 V 	
: 

S 	 V 	
V 

V 	

S 	 -Vi 	,V 	 S 	•S V 
S 
 _ tVV__VV_.t4(i/t.2/;2 - 

t . Hcherjee 
APO/I/Lt'G 	V 

IiQUI1Y OFFICER/L1'jG 
'• 	 V 	'i' 

• 	
p 

.• 

VVV 	 r 	' 
SV 	Vi 	 S•, 	 V• 

• 	
S 	 VV 

'S. . 
V 	

V 

.. ,V L . ç 

V 	 V 
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STNDjjD F(- RM N0. 
Lt.r,rd Frm fr efujp Prmjssjn t inspect oCOflts ; 

1u1e 9 (1€) 1v.Servpts(D&A) R211g63 

E/74/GHY/1S 
• 	 R1II;.tky 	•i P._ 	

• -' 	-: 
• 	 PJce ')f isSu' 	DR-m- 

M arch 23, 2006 

riArn}fkapr1s.. 
 ( Ii:ri. and c' 	gntjn 	f tb flailwy ervnt) 

hs rc. - 5tj tCitlssi t jnsct tnd tk exrts from the rrds 	S  socf - 	]w fr t1r- 	 f rrpairjiq hL 	in the inqui'  ry  
pendjrq gainst him ir, rursuant to mom - rar3d 	Uo. E/74/GHY/ApS' 

datd 14-12-05 	The undersj-nd has caref11y donsj- 
dred the rnqst aid has ciecidd t6 re f 

use sh permissn f ot. the 
rspn reCbrded 1ow aJainst 'ach 

 

tek 
eon for refusinq 1n8peption 

iq_extrt  ------------------------ 

Prccestng of the cases at varjou3. J 	. • 	 • 	 S  • 1evej .ftr 5JbTi8Si.o0f the LiDs 
of t 	 }r the C.(1. 	

1 	 • 	 • 	
• At rev,rse 

-' 	- 	aL:ir, 	 • 	
• cf Ite Jrn6tu1J a Aj, ry, Pabito l3asfore 	T 	 • crid T-n 	r3asfcre 	• 	 • 

S iq n at Lire 

Sri N. 

Inquiry Officer 

(Desjqnatj-.f the Iruiry Authority) 



Jan'atulla All died on 11.9,01. He had 2 wives and both,the 
had mnor chiláren. Thus for considering the surviving 

s8or's rights, Guardianship Certificate ax were required 	JR ;H 
wi... 	was clearly explained to them. The Guardianship certificates 

his 1st wife's minors was issued on 2.5.03 and that of the 
. .s of the 2nd wife on 10. 3.03. Thus the parties theselves 

dc aved final settlement by late Submission of these two vital 
dc':unents taking 18/20 months or so. In this above the stipulated !  J 
ti 	for CPi/GHY' woxk of filling up the Pro foz:me Booklet 	s 
1lJ)sBth1e to be net inspite of his best efforts. Here the death 
cetlficate was lLued on 5.10.01, But thecourt aff1savit was H 
r:d 26.5.03. SSE 	(C&W)/GHY signed papers on 20.11s03e 9.12.03 	1:• 

27.1.04 and I submitted P.S. papers to P.S. section/LMG on 
';2.O3 to effect te final settlement on P.?. money at first 

as per Procedure. These facts  show that I have  never caused any 

& 	y in P.S. of Late Jamatulla ill. 

contd. ..2, 

i. 

r - 	.- - ,---.-.- --: 	 -, -- 	-.t- 

- .- - .- 	 --- -- - 

4VAIL9P 	7 tc; J 

Wrjtt Defence of Co. hearing D.A.R. Proceeding 	under 

Memr) J74/__PSct, 6 J .06. 

Th dt once I submit that in the ce of Late Jatulla 

JJi, . 	P..jc:dra C1i 	R0y, 	Late. Blu Basfore and of Late .Bhuta 
did 	y duty icrupulously according to tho extent rules 

. 	 -- -- --- 	 ---- 	 -- .rj. p:eCUre. There ws no .LaxLty on my pai-t u. iuy eLJL1. 

up th€ .roforrna Booklet: and send them to the P.S. section in DRM(P)/ 

uCs c - f ice In the stte 8nd manner totally appropriate and complete 

in, r€;. : rd legal 6OCL ents. 

I was  hand frped in sending the cases to F.S. section 

eerflec than the time taken because in the ma1n the  papers cane with 

the re .iired signature of the authorities in the Sib-.ordinate Offices 
concerred very late. This delay was again caused by the long time 

taken by each of the staffa 3egal representatives/successors in 

furnish ing the legal papers, On the bs is of these thep ro form a 
Pookle'c could be filled up for onward transmission for the signature 
of the eyecutives und€r whom tdeceased staff worked. 	 I  

I beqan my effort for very quick disposálOf P.S. from 

'3y, I had  thu occassiori to py the Funeral Assistance.' 
tatus of successors in each of the above Cases proved 

t 	king in ready clarity. Therefore Lbe C.0, undersigned had 

t 	uffic lent care and ti to get correct response and 
docci. .t. from the concerned surviving rnelTbers/successOrs of the 

dec 	staff. I will state the facts case by case  as follows. 	-- 



-TJ_I the case of Late Rajendre lby, he died o , 	. 	- 	- 	- - 
2. 

•• oi 	arm tlat procedurefor collecting legal dOio8 
JL'e followed by me. They were advised to submit death certjfj .te of Late 	ky, affidavit, i,4 Dod and individual Barc Accounts I ci 4 sw-cessors. Here obtaining Death certificate tOok 2 mOnths 

. 

opening of Bj,,jk Account at Central Bank of 
1ndjas Ranuman :jar, BThar took another period at the end of the party and 

to types c-f docuriantatjon above coms1.nd the Prescri}ed . qt tirre of D<j 	25 days as laid down in 1D 2 and D + 15 days ) aid doa 	In Pf 	3, This was beyond the Pervi6w of 	CPIS a 
r1 pursuaslon with the party and beyond his control of  the  of the pLrty. 

Thus in this case the Death certificate  was issued On 4.5,99 I P, papers of wife filled up on 15.10.99 after Rank Account . particulars were 8ubmjtte, SSE (PWay)/wa4, the relevant 	. 	. 
controJJi.ag autkrity signed the P.S. paper on 15.12.99.DEN/Gfly 
signed on the declaratn of surviving family merrbera on 3.1.2000 
and P. • papers were submited to P.3 • section DF04 WAM by n on 	3, 1.200 and this began the phase of actual payments CbViOusly rjy Js not or account of 	, 

to r.on submission of Bank account Particular of the tL4 	(3) maJor sons theirs P.S. Papers were filled up 
on 23.11.01 by 	. These were signed by SSE (PWay)/NGC on 30.11.01. p.S, 	emo fr 	P. Zney WS signed by DIi1(p)/I 	on •4 .2OOO and this 

rity Signed thj pension calculatjont on 19.10.01. It H 1 is  
that my effort for quick settlement was negotived 	by the Jack arty 	
of prGrrpthess and fortirre taken by the a executivies 

thE: final. Settjem-y 	was delayed, 

would lflve to point out that the MOP form submitted by me 
.1! 

On 	
1.2000 was signed by DRM(P)/0 on 4,4.2000 and 19.10,2001 

	- er:d 	- :j-1s  Une 	Fh1  
was again delayad though I did my 

Pal, 	the Job as coon as the parties submjtt0d the papers and 
thr. io on my COnt;ant purcuation with them. 

j - 3, m .. 	of 5Lb3U Basfo_e, he expired on 5 .10,99, The SUvjvjng 	: f re: 	re advised 	
legal documents, So that 

effected within departmcntaj target of P + 15 days. But 
the 	

aubmited the leg1 papers oây in Peb/2002. 1.1j5 sed wife 	On 13.9 2 97 but her death certificate ws 
on 229.2000 i.e. about Ii Ionths since the death of the 
The Guardi 	Ip certificate was Issued on 14.11,ø and 

Lere fiLled up by me On 23,2.2001. Thus my part of the 
lob 	

delajed by the late obtening and late submission of 
Contd ... 3 
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(T• }1 4rrr 1i,rc_1 	,ii9 by +he n=rtjeS,, The 	Ma ftirfhr 

aeia;cdb;theex;cutives:: sSE(PWa;)/GC siçjricd the filled up 	I 
papers on 13.2.02 and 23.5.02. DEN/GHY signed on the surviving 	I 
Farnul j  rnerrers of the deceased 

s  family on 22.2,02 with PE/GHY3 
sigriis.iJ o4i 15.2.02. o, P.S. papers could be submitted only 
on 2e2,02 to the 	section. And finally P/Pension took 	 H 
anoth.r long period at the end of the executives as DRM(P)/Lt4G 	f. 

signL.,J in sarit ion Mcno only on 22.3.04. V5riouo nvemst of the 

ffleL have not been to my access and 6f therefore cannot pin point 
the t : taken by each n executive in delaying the 'inal settlement j 
as 	al of the deprtmenta But I have no role in delaying the 

P.S. cn any way. 

In the case of Late  Bhutan Basfore, he died On 8.2.01. Here there  
was no nomination and the surviving successor was only a minor.  
daughter of the deceased staff. My effort of quick final settle' 
merit therefore met with an obstacle particularly in that, no one 
of the relatives was coming forward to be the guardian of the 
minor. With much pursuasion I make his brother Prasad Basfore to 

apPlY for Guardianship. He delayed  the process oioun1y for the 	: 	;J 

iac;. f fOund aryi by one and half, a yektus missing the target 

a s 3., d down in PD 2/PD 3, 

C er legal docunents also delayed P.S. dothcertjficate wS 

jj on 26G 2.01. The death certificate of his predeceased wife 
on 20.8.92 wa s issi.d on 30.4.02. Guardianship by above -. I 

Pra 	L3asfore W AF  allowed on 6.6.02. And thereafter only I  could 

fill -up bhe P.S paeera on 17.6.2002 and submitted to P.S. ! 
siact:i on 13.12.04. This delay in submission was occasioned by 
late .uhmision of B ank Accot particulars of the minor daughter 
DRM(.-.,/LFrj advised to furnish P.S. papers  within 10 days vide 

hi 	tter No. EB/355/PenA4ech dt. 19.7.04. When it was already 
3 y, s 5 rronths delay w as caused  by the party. In addition even tI 

Bank iCCOUnt was opened only in 0ct/2004 for the minor daughter. 

It is plainly true that the target could not be adheredtO because 
of the hapless party s incapacity to furnish durrents and this 

1 incapacity was not removea].ice by geolous efforts of mine 
at tL earlie3t. 

I submit that written evidence in support of my statement that 

I 	Lrsoraily not responsible for any delay in F.S. of each one 

Contd.. .4 

I, 
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:4: 

of these C885 and that I did my best with the Paries for expeditious diBpoj of P.S. Cases (0 N R Cases) is adduced herewith in the form of authenticated statemeh signed by (i) A-JUfa Beg-urn, W/o Late Jamatulla All. (2) Smj. RighirjDevj W/o Late Raj(:ndra R07 (3) SZj 1 ailesh Basfore, GUardian.of the 
minors of Late Bblu Basfore (4) Sri Prasad Basfore Guardian 
of the minor daughter of Late Whutan Basfore. 

Signatu 

Desjgnatjon* (PJ/?-1Y 	H 
cl&0. 
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Witness of Srimati Ajufa Beam.. 

Wife of Late Jamatulla Au, Ex—Carriage, 

Khalashi under S.S.E. (C & W) Guwahati 

I Srimati Ajufa Begam tife of late Jamatulla (Ui do 

hereby deciare as under- 

Late Jamatuila All working under SSE (C & W) Buwahati 

has expired on 11.9.01. In this connection Sri A.P.Sarma, 

C.P.I., Guwahati attended in my family after 	getting 

death 	and advise us to collect the documents 

such as court Affidavit, I/Bond, 3 SB Account for minor 

Children opened by the Guardians, Guardianship certificate, 

Photograph, death certificate for filling up F.S.Papers. But 

I have failed to submit the documents as mentioned above in 

time, for which court not submit the F.S.Papers in time. 

MRS. Ajufa Begam 

wife of Late Jamatulla All 

1 

r 	 - 	
. 
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Witness of Smti Righini Dcvi, w/o Late Raiendra Roy 

Ex--Sr.Gangman under SSE. (P.tay)/NGC Expired on 1.3.1999. 1999. 

1 Smt. Righini Devi w/o Late Rajendra Roy do hereby 

declare as under. 

Late Rajendra Roy was workinq under S.S.E. (P.ay)/NGC 

as expired on 1.31999. In this connection A.P.Sarma C.P.I. 

Ghy attended in my Riy. f1/R and advised us to collect the 

documents such as court affidavit, i/Bond, 3 S.B. account of 

major sons, photograph and death certificate for filling up 

of F.S.Papers. But I had gone to Bihar for opening the bank 

account. Sufficient time spend for the same for t&jhich I have 

failed to submit the documents mention above in time. 

On no occasion I felt that C.P.I.6hy ias negligent or 

uncooperative in helping me in finalizing my final 

settlement. 

R.T.I of 

Smt. Righini Dcvi 
] 

w/o Late Rajendra Roy 

Witness 

1 	sd/- P.C.Deka 

2. 	sd/ L,Barman 



t~ 

Witness of Shri Prasad E(asfore, Guardian of the minor 

daucihter of late Bhutan Basfore, Ex C/Fitter under 

S.S.E..(C&W)/Ghy expired on 82.2001 

I Shri Prasad Basfore, Guardian of Smt Chintarnoni 

Basford ide. the minor daughter of Late Bhutan Basfore do 

hereby declare as under; 

Late 	Bhutan 	Basfore 	was 	working 	under 

SS.E.(CW)/Ghy expired on 82.2001 w/o Lat- eBhutan Basfore 

who expired on 20.81992 leaving only minor daughter Smt. 

Chitamoni Basfore. A.P.Sarma C . P.I. Shy attended In the /R 

and advised to collect the documents as under:- Court 

affidavit 5  I/Bond, bank account of  the minor operated by 

guardian, gLlardianship certificate, photograph, death 

certificate of the deceased employee and wife. C.P.I.Ghy has 

also chase LIP the improvement of documents in several days 

in our residences But I would not collect the documents in 

time as such the filling up of FS.Papers also submission 

are delayech 

I did not have any cause to complain in processing 

my claim for settlement dues at the hands of Shri Sarmaji, 

CP..I., Shy .  

Witness 	 LT.I. of 

Prasad Basf ore 

i 	sd/- 	Guardian of Smt.Chintamoni Basfore 

2. 	sd/- 

N.F.Raiiway 	
Office of NhFRailway 
APO-Guwahat i 
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PELI1NY SUIlS3ION 

ta CO und cir.ed diies the Ail ricie of ohr in 
I s:: the Iputat1oui of 	conduct nd miebhaiour in 
JI c th 	bj OCt chore ohoet memo 

Th 	the 1it of cocwmeritzs by which the charge is souht 
to If :.J[tj .c.I mci udos irA'c1eviLt docurient 0  P1)1 is GN/P/NLG s 

Io H/7O4/E/2(j7jO PtXVX(o) dt.29 0 657 and it has no 
r1zH: n wito UiC cac. P1)1 no %A,ere has any pxvia1on for t4lej .  
1ui: 	f jJ j 	in rzisct o othcj than zortcl roti i -emont 

OIL 1Li o.h(-, .L-  LZid ifl Pr.? of P1)1 it is stated that the 
prc0'. cf c;tcr1i Lion cf qun1iiTiz 	jeriC' and quaiifyin 	: H 

clnts 

 

In caru uf death of lay L3ervaiit while in service 	H 
soi]Ld 

	

	omieted itbix one month of the rece1ptofintemtio 
Go of death of liLy servant and amount o fni1y 

charge sheet this trget waa 
d this was the only cause 
of Ol1's york of coi,le6t1n, 
proforiia looklt related to 

cr 

 

1-1; haB no relatjoii with t.he chreehoet,PJ)2 
of t. 	 10 aiu1 Ro l'ahdja at P.4. Whero8 the chargo 

1cut the cases of others. It is not understood ho-r 
EJGd by prosecution to prove the charge. 

iie Theet ij not clear as to the resporniibility 
I helpin, final settlement. Final aettle- 

£10 done Lj CU. CU 'a dut-y Is only to advise arid guide 
s/sUC;2'3 on the rodn11tieo and necessary documents 

. 	.d ic) iinil £3etL1e:ent and help axpedition4eettlement by 

In all the cases uiider the 

not !':ef.cd to Lj tce e€eutives s 

•Jn; ;ie de1j 111 cornpletic:i 

- .Lu 	i 	11 11ln-: up tr: 
:-( 
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- 
ixJJ p the 'Pooklet 	and depo81t1n, 	the sane to 4b4jual 
ret cji41ent reC. In DRH/P/l4G'8 orlice orter obtatujn8 recLujsjte 
ul t. aiv,, a (,f the c.Tacutive under which 	the doceaBod staff 	;HH 
'O 

Thw 	the 	iAb.j8c1on 01r  ncea2ary settlement papers 
.t4,f finultti3tlon of payzient 	of 	oettlemont 	dUOS" 18 

r e 	cPi t a respGnsibllity in 	ole, 	. -Otis respone1b11t. 
i 	c;Jy in 	aiioeiat1on of others concerned. 	When those othor 

ce1j 	in fulfilling 	their pirt further de1y van 	tho .  
coruerici which wa n.t unUer 'Uht, control of the 	C.O. 	4 

5. The charge 	sheet h33 3i1d 	out 	the 	C.O. for all 
wherii± , iri 	the 	riol3y 	-aa 	ciied 	at 	the 	end 	of 	the 	parties 

rt!.  beii siiung rj4d 	thruuLh 	th' 	1)xuc 	su 	aid by 	tho 	oxoout1voo 

4 
0 	•_ 

41 

4: 	-4-*1 4.-i 	 • , 4  

I 

.--.-. 	...__ . 
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TLo charg4 is that the cnargod oifioiaj. (CO G ) hae 	' 

oç.i tc1d a gross misconduct in an mioh an he failed, to 8b!nit 	j 

	

yar set tL. nt papers in  time  in reapeot of uinali8atiofl 	r of uyraent of uett1ment duea or co-operate with the famili6& 
. in efitti ng merr in aesiating them as .,an hi duty in •  

6tiLing early f3ettlement of their dues. While denying the 	4 
ctire refutatiofl of that count by count is amply achieved 
duii.ng the DAR pi ,,, ceeding in the exInatjon of the e CO and 
in iJ.ii deffenee, 

Tb, fo11o1n,g para3 arc ot.td for the sake of summing 

up 	e deff,-nce ane - dl sc. si o'i of the evid..nce adduced durjn, 
trLe inqui.'j 0 

 

3, 	That there were several bettlement papers invo1vedjut 1  it  

1 the four co'gee in rticlI of the ohrge ahoeb Butth& 
Ciar€,e ehecf no ;iherc specIfically mentions what aettlement 
p1rs were not filed In time, Nor the prosecution shown ay 

tjJ of dates cf eubnisolon of each one of the eettleéñt 
par f 	and their lor%;rd and acward movement from the C,0 1  
tr 	vaflous rjutjves end bach from them to CPI/GHY and 

6OtIOfl n t D!J/P/L; I o offl. ce 	 H 

ThRt the 	1ett1ement papers are not defined anywhere 
1:1 •.•e cha)geo[3et and the llelIed upon documents. The pnrticular: 

J sment papers to are the recponnl Ui! ty Of the CPI in the 
()4. i,;.ftjCUJ3Z Caoer3 which he was required to expedite wea not 

H 
pri4- ted out durinj' the enquiry. As a result all the papers 
rc;j red for the uinalisatlon of the Q)NR CCSCS' settlement 

• 	wr'; 'iade the burd':n of OH whereas,ttjere are some such papera .• 
wb1 are the respcinalbllltyof othra e.g. ril certifjeGte. 

• 	 '-,. 	- 
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of' --,1rY1YJng memlera of £aily, life time nomination, Node of, 
pent, ayte 'a Letter or Ibuthority etc. It is subi.itted tht.i. 
w tnout eitab1i&in tat docu.-ncnt was delayed by how much delays 
t.1e1j tcoauce cf failure of the C.O. alone, he can't becroved 

gui ity. 	
I 

5. 	The PInG1 Settlement followo a procedure and is donjn 
spee and the C1 ,1 is involved in only certain stages and not 
1[ all stages. 1k does not centrol the stages where the pErties 
aiI the eiecutlyea need to £urnit3h documents and sign the forus/ 
dnrnnti 	Th, C.O. on' t 1,,q Lnu(1e) 	jwtj tio fur 
11 celayed. 

6 	The C.O. he described the mode of settlement of an " 

ONil CRSeB in his reply to Q.No.2 dt. 26.4.06 It is an esta 
bli ihed procedur and no evidence has been adduced by proeou-
tion to show that this procedure wa personally, delayed by 

I..r.. 
I 	 I 

7. 	It is suthitted that on the other hand the CO hasj 
cirrly jhown in all the 04 cases what documents as in Book-let. 
(:j and. ihat pa:ticularc of individual Bank ccount8 WCr( ; 

•it ted by th parties for fillizi6 up the Booklet (B) ¶ 
c: :xd 	nii1i;ion for signature of the executives vide his. 
I 	i(13 t o Q,Uo. 1, Q.Ho,2, Q.No,4, Q.No, 5, Q.No.6, Q.No.7 aria 	.1 

. '.0 rj;.t.ed 23-5-06 and Q.  No.9 rind Q. No.10 dated 26-4-06 	. . 1 
r 

The C.Q. has shown in hin examination and defence that 
did everyth1n possIble within the amblt of his official 
acity and. huone approac1 to moLivaLe the successors in all 

t ' O'i- c;oea to hnve their dues settled as expected andta±éted 

L the J1y.rulea. He has taken paine to find z1aties tore 
t. be gurdion arid, obtain Guardiai certificate vide his X1y''j 

QP09 dated 26-4-06 and his written defence. Further, the 	I 

••••• 



ho tdvieed and pursued opening of Bank A/c vide h1 reply 
- QJIo7, C an.d 9 dated  26.4.(6, 

The C.0. has shown that he conuiutently pursued for early 
ti 	trgeLted o tic-'ent with ho executlyco over telephone and 
i.iJng prraonai ilalta to the auborctinate o1.fice8/Djvjsjoflal 
C!1ces vide his reply jo Q.No.3,6 and 8 dated 23/5/06. 

the CO h;s also personal contact with the survivors 
c 	11 tb 04 	In order to obtain the Iga1 dooumente 
f+ 	Lhe. vide i,;a reply to 	.11o.4 dt. 	5/5/06 QeNO.2, 6, 0 
-... 9 dded 26.4.(6. 

I 	 The CO h;o shown that .inupite of his beat effort8 
and. inapite of ttie pat!a desIre for very quick settLinont, 

L'gl docum it iea1f i n  IJ. the 04 Oases consumed the i 
target daye of Ii + 15 and D + 25 let the completion of other.11 H 
ru1yents a1on' vide his reply to Q No.10 date 26.4,06 and1'  
bin written defence. 	 H 

	

The CO 	shown that there wo ncver any Conipiañt 
- 	 credentials on h13 effort for targetted 8ettle 

. 	,i.. the wt ten eviienee in the fan-n of ataementa from 
I .-- 	 - 	 -:--- 04 prties these evIdences stiouR- that the C.04a1wys d1 

IL4f, a dut.ms for complete sat!sfctjor of the euccesora thougti 
fIrs]. settlement, at the erl1tjt and they had no 	vianC 

n t the 0,0. 

	

; L tl' pro:iec u t.L on. t i i 	L athiued any evidence 
offi lal :Leodtrc;;ea or office hiteo envisaging 

	

- uu Ly 	t wi th L1 	nuee' ore, Bank Author! tioo, 
- 11flUi 't 	tL 	ypci_ .venLo io t SC any amount of 

1ea. docujnent zn.'i other documents froci the execu- 
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U 	reulred ir filuiru up thc Book-1t () and their 
3:i1cI. in P3 3ec tion Nor on writ tori communication from 

Lo Lh; parLi3 and the attr1t!en • 

Jt Ia sui1tted that urIttri requent for legal iocu-
Lj, other docuijita or stepij by executivea for final 8ettle 

w3 ot in vouge at that time relevant to the 04 Case8 
t wqs Lot In prctice ad part of the proceduc 	it cannot,  

nitted, be the baslu of any charge agnat CPI/GHY(CO). 

14. 	Lo. cbar; 	is that -  Lnte Jamrtul 	All oxp1rc1 on 
U 9.2uO1 but Lh C.0. t'Bfj auL.i1t ted aettlemont papero on 	* 

1.04.. In huElbie aubio;Ion I put below the chronology of 
my aid reiated wurz on tt k1j3 oaoe ; 

(1) &te Jamatu1jh All, Ex C/1Kha1al/GHy 	Expd.on 

F.3.Papero of lot wife aid othex inember8 are ful1edup 1  
on l7-JQ 	SSE (C&W)/GHY olgned on ..QLJJLQO 	 r 

F.3.Papera of 2nd wife & other memtera are f11led up 
?7jç3 and dccuiento of minoro on 21-i 	SSE(C&W)/GHY 

ei,i:ed on 2JLs, Ii2 	& 2LJO4, 

uardImiLip certificate for the minor of let wife 
i.E.;ed on 

Guardiana hIp certificate for the minor of 2nd wife 
i L r3 OIl  

aigned In the Survj.vIn Family memtera but date of 
i(t avail tLle Leath Certificate lonued on 5.10.01. 

1-ffidQYit Ifl3UCd on 26.5.(j3 1  

.• •per suUiitted by Welfrc inripcctor/Clly to 
on 	 but the oeall iig clerK of F.3 Sect1oj 

- 



(11 ''(P)/ T ) eho ii the de cf eubni8iofl o 	 Deing 

of Jt
S. Scctløn S1ncd in the I . Mcmo (P..loney) on 

i4(P)/L 	signed in the pper8 but not shown the d8te. 

rd1fl4 letter ddB8Cd to DFH/12 	signed by DHM(P)/LNG 

for penoio on 	
iijuued hy ii}'M/U1G on 	1OQ 

15 	Tue ch R rr  e is that Lt .Fjendra Ch. iby expid on 

1 	99 but CPI/GHf subiitted docent8 on 13.01.2000. In 

tie 	 I put below the obroology of my and relatedr 
t 	4 

Ofl thin Ca 	: 
4 

• t 

2) Late Rajendr Ch.Poy Ex.Sr.Ga an/N ,Expired on 
1*I 	

p 

Death certificate 1sned on 4.5.99. 

I,3,Ppor8 of the wife filled up on ijS?J. 

1t(p!(jy )/NOc bif1Od On i_Lie-I9-i LNJ11 o1ned i n th4 

urTiving Pamily membex8 o 	L2QQQ. 

.P3pers ubn1tted by welfare Inspectors to P.S.S&tiOfl on 

................................................ 
. 4 .PpeT8 of 3 major sons filled up on 23,11,2001, S(P.WaY)/' 

c 
 nt. ijd on 	1OL due to non-reCeipt of SB Accou 	I  

1ned by D}(F)/11iG Ofl 4e4c2OQQ 

nrioi c 0 iculrtiofl sheet signed by DItH(P)/LMG on 	 1. 

.t is seen thit the .0.P.form (P1-16) of the wife S ç Rihifli 

J1 arO eigfled by DPM(P)/LHG z 	on 4,4,2000 nd 19,10.01 but 

e sate were Hubtted on U.1.2000. 	 •. 

i. 	The ch 3 rge Is that in Bbloo Basforie expired on, 	• 

but CPI/GH 8uthiitted domeflt5 on 2B02,2O02IrI . 
5.10.99 
hunble aubniesion, I put below the chrorOlO&Y of my an3. 

ilate'd .jork on thi8 0ase 



- 	 - - - - - 	- r 	a t. 	 i 	 i• - 	 1 
3) Late Bahico Bziore, Ex.Sr,Ganafl/LUiXP11'ea on , 

I 	• 

Late Bina Ba8ore 	i..2 -e of Late Babico Bas1oreExpired  on 

1397. 

ijeLi certi.fict of 1te l3inrt Bat3fore iuoued 

Df2 i.h certificate ol Late Babioo Bcor3 i91.ued 42Q9Li 
: j i:tfliip certi. tLca(1A I 	uud 01k 	 . 

pipora fi1ld up on 2l3 1 2,2QUj. 

3(P-Waj)/NGC aJirned On 1 ..2cLcL?L, 

Di/11Y bh~ rled Iz the surv i v ing YarniLy Heinbore on . 

Ltv(;lly ijjned oa 	
N 

F.3.Paper8 subn1ttd to F.S. aeCtiofl on 26 2 2002. .. 

F/Peneion sanction Memorandum Signed by D1iN(P)/I21G on 
.: 

; ! 

17. 	The ohrgo 18 that Late Bhutan Baaore, expired 

u.2,2001, docujneiite aun1ttd on 16.12.2004. In humble 8Ub  

mi 33 ion, I put b(:iow the chronology of my aad related work 

in 	.hie Ci3e 1 

4) L3to Bhutan Bi-sfors,x.C/FIttor/Gi{Y, Expired on 	2,2001. 

1'; of Late Bhut3rl Basfore, i.e. Late Lalua Baofox'exp1red 

oi 

certi1-io3t' of Bhutan Baoore i3ouCd on 2G,2Q. 

j,ih certiu1cat of Laluu Baafzre i8uued on U,4Q.2 
GrdIanftip certificate for the minor daughter of Late 
Bhutan Boofore Injijued on 6,6 2Qç 

F.3. Pepers filled up Welfare Inepector on jI.62OO2 and 

aubnjtted to P.S. aection D1(P)/1JMG on 13.12.04 due to non-

rccipt of SB Account of the mirio- dauhtor. DRM(P)/LMG v-ide 
]r-teT I{o.EB/355/Perl/Mech. dt.1.7.04_adviced pI/}J.Y foaub-. 	- 

xi... 31011 of ?.S.P3per8 within 10 daya I .e. 8fter 3 yrs 5 Inontha 

1. ..i the date of death. 
count at CBI/Guwahati opend Oct/04. (1-10-2004). 
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'c tbi cited ch1OT above and from the above 5ub- 	-.'.. . 

dui 	It i cqLtI elecT tt everywhare deled aubmiD8iOfl 

o f 	dOrLCt1t5 coneued the target peod without 

tt1eont 1nLJite of the CO'S doing hie dtiea to the  

full 	teiit with decired eatiootiofl of the partieS a Itia. 

	

4. 	 . 

also Jar tL3t wheie there ws delay Un the part of the 	O- 

L  
tivti i:a 

 

0,10- -- ring tLe papers put by CP1/GHY and F.S. see tion/. j. 

Ihc 	bmiaiOfl of cop1etd papers auf1ed delay 	I 
f o r 	ch th C.O. is not responitie it lo submitteda 

S 	

¼ 

19. 	it iii also Otj t1 cle-r froti the evidence submitted b 

C.O. 11t Lhe 	ci ri Ltn 3u 1wti0kteU uttemCnt6  PY AUfa 

BeuL '//o L te Jc3 u1in Aii m 	t. 1ghini iiovi W/o LntO 	 j. 

Ly, .:i Koilajh B:.jfOI€ Guardian of the minors of Ite BLoo. 

Bsso 	and. by Sri i'raad Bafote (uai4iian ol the minor solo 

eurviwr/SUC0e00r daughter of Late Bhutan BosZo. 

Jgain.t this evidence from the prtie8 the charge. 	•: mérely:.t ¼. 
baned on coneOturr8 about the laok of initiative wd lQXtt'Gfli 

lace of aevotion to duty axm integrity of the C.Q. There i n 

:ce y prosecution to 	fute te evidence in Dcfoneó 	
. •. 	I 

	

: i•i 	- A .  

2(.. 	In sum It Is uubiitted that the prosCUtiofl has nooasagatht 

the 'Oa and the cLarges 	not proved In the Inquiry. The hak 

huI,J C.O. deserves to be exonerated without an dUt ror 

sao 	dep3rtmCfltl juoti co 	 - 

Dated 	15/06/2006 

T0 .!.i1uiry Officer, 
Memo l{o,E/74/GRY/I%PS, 

dt. '-12.G5 isnued by 
Dyi ./LFG/N.. 	lwciy1. 

Signed  

	

( Ambika Praaad Sarma ) 	. 
CPI/GHI, N.F.Rly 
Cbargod 0fficta1. 

under. Memo No.1/74/GliY/APS dt. 
14.1205 issued by DPO/ic/114/ 
l(.F.Railwty. 

- 	• 	• 	:' 	.r 

S •. . , •  
I, 	 .. 

	

- 	.•.• 
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This is submitted as Defence Brief. 	- 

- 	- 	• 
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oii Dscipin' iuuiry wder Rule 9 & 10 of BIy 
r 	 fl 	168aaiii' •hri AP.Sjpa, C P!t/GHY. 

I ias appctfd as rqiry cft;:±r by DPOJtC,LMG vide his order No. 
1. ?\R; t 06 01.iOCG to eruiry in t the charcjes fratried against Sr Arnbika 

rm ,CPI/G! I vide DPOIC/L's major chdrge memorandum No 
t 14.12.(. 

K. mar Da, Fid .ClerK t:nder CV./r.iLG has been nominated by 
ch, 

	

	 n 	.rma , CPI/GHY to t as [ferc counsel to assist him during 
v :e H. appftati'i dated 2-.02.2006. 

Prftmnary vear1g on the above case vias held on 24.2.06. Regular 
: 	hei on Z6.4 i6,23.5.06 & 06.6.06 as per scheduled programme. 

Cefenc written brief was recived on 19.6.2006. 
. charge official participated in the enquiy from the beginning to the. 
his c<ase '.vith the hclp/assisbce of his nomrated Defence counsel Sri 

Da ,Hd ,Oerk/ (-CO/MLG. 
) 	ife ol,  rl,amecranied aair trvçharqd official :- 

- 	.S1wn 	v. hue i.0 tinin :u t Pt ( IV ci;nttd gross misconduct in as 
b f:d to su:.t nece.sary tttlein.t p.tper in tiuw in respect of finalization, oI ' 

Of Se.ticment due to the fimilies of the toUowing deceased employees or co-operate 
ith 'l 	ainflies in befitting manner in n ,sisting theni as was his duty in ecpediting early 

of their dues. 

irc imatui1a AR, Ex-Cf Kha'GHV Expired on 11S.2001. Sri A.PSanna. CPUGH? 
teJ Settknient papers on 2&0.04 i.e. after 02 years 04 	months 17 days 
ajCnir3 i.'h. Roy. Ex. Sr.Gangnian'NGC expired on 01.3.99, 	docun'u 

..ubnUed by CPu GUY on 13.01.2000. 	 / 
1. 	Late Babloo Basfore ,Ex.Sr Gngman!NGC expired- ur 05.10.99. bocuments 

on 28.2. 2002. 
J'tan Basf,re,Lx.5/C/GHY eird on 08.02.2.001. Documents subrntted 

.;' 	E1.1. 1 2004 

L 	iicn o miscontuct against S1 A.PSarrná, C/Y 
o 	charçe:- 

	

:- Sri A.P arma, CPI/GHY was entrusted to perform the job of 	thief 
rr.)r! Insoecto covering the area of PNO/GHY'/ NGC area of Engineering & • 	• 

• ; dcp:t. with seillement css & others. 
'.ut h fa d to submit seWemtnt cases of the above staff with utter 

çn3rt. ' 	if us vi: Lte (:M(t')IMLG's (;rd.?r commufl(cated under their 
• . S;i •3/F12071 1 	 ato ' 	1 aic l:tt 'o.E/105/31/2(FS) dtd 6/7 

0.y.rt (. :'ifar of CP) Ik LA  LAO/VLCi vkte lb. PNO/PF/FSJO1/Pt-I  dt 
• 	 r ,, l 

•If Sri Sirrm had a itt 	nitil':. ? 5ense of te..onsibUity to process the 
• 	uc'h deL co'ild b ; 

4. 
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I 

; 	 Thus by his afcvaid act of delinquency Sri A.P.Sarma ,CPI/GFIY Committed 
gross rii ,,condiir.t and cotsavened 	Rule 3.1 (i) (ii)&(iii) of Rly. ser4ice(conduct 
RUl,1'; 	. 

2. 	(c'. .LDiciIiiii!1.thoritY. 
The osecution cUed on 8(eight) documents as hsted in Annexure —III of 

te ch.i memcrandum. lised on the relied upon documents, the prosecution case is 
as unc 
Aitic 	1: - char d official lailed to submit setement pape; s with in prescribed time 
lr.iit Ii 	d for c purpc- in the following 4(fcur) cases:- 
I) L 	matu 

 
Ali Ex.C/'ha /GHY Submittei alter 02 years 04 months 17 days of 

• 	ill. ,' 
ii) 	U 	i ijendra ch Roy ,i .G/Man NGC subniitkd after 10 i:niths 12 days of 

ij L 	bfro 	Jcre ,E/ 	'r.C/1•;n NGC subnitted afftr 02 yvjrs 04 months 
ot h: 	ealh. .• 	:1 

i/i LL 	IT.T 	e ,Ex- 	,' 	-(1 I ( :Lmitted attr 03 years 	10 month 08 days of his 
(i- : 

lh 	hi 	1 i:i'i.t- 	';ta 	-merit 	thTd 	Wat 	atc 	3. 	All 	have 	06 	family 
enL 	. 	it tc 	liiiie to 	-riI/ th 	rtpeCttve 	I ye of f.niily ink , mbers declared by late 

AU. It 	also ajued that Ithe LU reinvestig.3LJ the case on 15.12.03. • 
Here the C.O. did not furnish any information about the outcome of his 

investighon He however, has not denied the delay of 02 yrs 04 month 17 days. 	: 
In respect of late Pajendra Roy C 0 stated that in the instant case the party 

took 2(tvio) months time to submit Death Certificate & thereafter i they left for thehi 
native place at Bihar. After several request they could open Bank Account i 	 I 

H 	Here also C.O. was sitting idle for 2(two )month till submission, of Death 1  *, 
Certificate & after they left for native place at Bihar C.O. began tgjequest them several 1 
times fcr submission of Bank account. C.O. however not denied the delay of 10 months 
and 12 'h's. 	 . 

.Lqain in the case of late Babloo Bsfore C.O. in his defence statement argued 
that d 	j 	nv 	gation I. - found t at one ': it Uniabati Oa fcre came- forward as 
scon. 	 ; d th-::y 	U e issue 	comphcated which' required 

c 	nve'lJg. 	.h a 	u);usiun o 	court P11)erS itke affidavit, 	indemnity 
I p cemnficite et : . The concerned party 

• 	:t an 	ut fly of 	i-t 	Of Lak- F :co Fit 	- iieither any papers like 
)rfl 	it 	ii 	i 	'i 	fore 	rit he chjged official 

'evLi 	 Thd 	nanjLtUnabattBasfote 	This 
d ia 	•d by C. 	'. cnI' 	to hide U ic 	otl tact ct hs nihtory tactic to submit 

r 	;rs of lih- 	Jbre. 
'I 	'1 	of 	- , Li u'i ifore 	, (leaner, C.O. ii his defence statement 
t 	h 	-la 	cao 	1 d - 	ta nc)-shouderwig of re 	onsibility of guardianship H 

L 	a. 	y fc 	.e mtnor 	'if toe decoaed erii.Iuyee. But in his Defence he admitted • 

I.  -'---t' ..,-• 

-i 

• 1 • 	
:: •• I ' 	- 	• 	' 	' 	..'-'• 
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,t'.J Basfu , ijro.her of Iite Bhutan Basor obtained 	uardianship 

! 1h(}lJ, C.O. cad Uit none of the fami'y members came fOrward to take • 

ft .. 	LVty ) gti&diai 1 'P1  hut: Sri Prasad Basfore submttted guardian ship as will be 

e."11 	 1r(r11 : Q' 	'temeflt. Hence his pica of repeited persuasion to make Sr 	: 	.. 
- agree foi submission of guardianship is an afterthought. In fact he had 

• 	n any . ,i1:itive to finalize the settlement dues of late Shutan Basfore. 	. 	. 

3 	 . :e chart-.d offIciat. 	 . 

	

1.0.' 	Lefence statement i.e. reply of the C.O. to the cIarge 

11, - . , dui: addition (Defence) documents and Defence brief, th Defence case i 

0 U 	S cJF tt i 	tuten1eft alquco tint tilL 	of late Jarnatutla All was 

t:qi iir-d 	croug investiqation & alter reco t at Bank account, Death 
dirvliip -rUfice and on cortlpletion of r:- irivesticjation he submitt:ed 

:fl i.h: ase of U Rajendra Roy, dLy cei duo to delayed submission of 
;e1fir -.e. The p;. y thereafter IcR f Bhar at their native place & after several 

Urou C.O. they uijened Sank Account at CBI /Dai bh.inga (Bihar)  

n the case of Le Babro Basfore, delay caused due to one Smt' , Umaba " 

	

as i' 	v.'ife of Late Bablo 	Basfore v,,hich required thorough 

i.• ' . alOii 	& aft 	trireceitof death cerhilcate, affidavit, I/Bond etc. in 

, C. (.;. was able o pIOCt:SS the case. 
.urthi n the ca- of Late Bhutan Basfore, none of the family members of late 

Basfn'e came ft ward to take guardianship in favuut of his minor daughter and 

time o be convince one Sri praad Sasfore, brotner of late Bhutan Basforeto 
5r Pra. I B.jfore took One & half yeai time to submit guardianship 

• (t: 	•.gn for *n ug Pank account rook anotho 2 years 04 months. 

Htl - ii his v: ii brf CO. Subittd that L, 2 has no relation with the 

	

iE :5 D/2 	ekS o: tI (ae o! 	bulRaaPjjivhiCh does not exist in 

(4 it h 	a so boon CLJ ito ideJ that no '.l uo in the charge sheet it has 
b22 J4'_tiie.ui 	C 	at 	 not filed in time nor the 

or • utiofl IS homi n/ detnIs of dates or submisoi oc each one of the settlement 
and eir forwa .l & back ward ii ovement from CU. to the various executives 

.ck to C.O. & th 	to FS section .The C.O. further ct utended that the particular 
- 	nt •oeis as . 	the responibt' of CPI In Lve 4 ONR cases was not- 

1 cu - uing 1 h 	. :. O, cuitendd that he uL.i Red FS paper of Late 3. All 
hii to i I il ,/ F /L G on 1 12 03 but ti 	Ucaling clerk of FS/Secuon 

• 	o;!rl • 	date of -. Ibi SS:ni a; 26.( 0 	 . 	. • 
.a'tly .0, with . ', l,re suhnittteJ .:ntten state; oats of (1)smt Ajufa Begutn, 

Ja.ua Ahi (, Snt Righini Das ,v;/o Lt. Raenua Roy (3) Sri Kailash Basfore, 
:i n  of Jnor chiki-ent of Late Bahioo Basfore & (4)hr I Prq5-i4 Basfore Guardianof • - 	. - 
daugliier of Lab.- Shutan Basfoie Ba;ed on the above statements C.0. assertd 

•e chqe is based on conjecture. 	' 	 • 	 : 

- h- 
 
- 
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1 1 'Li_LYJtci.1!., 
ioris ii t 0 uq i 	U on 	faik ci to si,i it settlenient papers 

• • ';IIU.iiH(.J 	Ld5t5. - 

(A 1  . 	Jrn.fa Ah. 
• 	( Pajei. a l4iy. 

B:hi'., Basfore. 
Bnu Basfor-. 

• y 	th: •bc1'ie a L.L. 	ad;, 	t';'irative 	nstu. tion communicated under 
VLG . 	iJo. 	i/ /L;2.C7) Pt -X -JLC) dt 29-6-87 	No. E/105/ 31/2(FS) dt 

2%00 rid 	jQli 01 CPO & FA&CAO Vdc No. PN0/PF/FS/01/Pt-I dt 

D!ay. eged 	bj .. o-c 	r. L as u o-r:- 

"I. 	ili 	1'u :J c I 1-9-ui Case ;tc:: by C.O. on 28-01- 
d .t. oHy for V •ears 64 irrn h & 17 days. 

'ra Roy J. C5e c;uhmii 	by C.O. on 13-UI- 
y f0 V I 	I,;yHltI  

	

H EaI 	. iasforv 	..re c i 	Lie sbr n. J by C.O. on 28- 
Hy tor ; yrjt t 	. Ths & 23 days. 

(D) Lt Bhutan Basfore Epireci on 08-02-01. Case 	 by C.O. on 16-12- 
04 Le. delay for 03 years 10 months & 08 days. 

(a) 	to the case of Late JarnatuHa Ah, Ex C/Kha/GHY expired on 11 9 2001, 
Guardianship certificates were issued on 10 3 03 & 02 5 03 but settlement papers were 
sjli,it1ted to DRM(P)LM(' FS section on 28.01.04. I  

The C.O in his (1 fc:nCe statement as well as answer .tQ the question no. 01 of. 
th'- ::)CedI1 dated 2 .H6 13 las not denVd tle delay of 2 '7 'ears 04 months &17 days 

	

! .rtrir 	he sets k. 	aeis in U'e case of Late JamatuUa AU, Ex. C/KhaJGHY 
tel I - reasns .s (i) die to deLay Ii submission of .upporting documents, like 

- 	erhi, •e, quard •:hp certificate, Bank Account otc. by the family members of ,  
due I. 	-H 7 in signing U e legal clocununts by the concerned Sr. 

nfldtC-. JI1ile II 	, caused due to non submn.sion of Death certificate, 
(_CitifiCiI 	l:IC !.ccL)Llrit €-tc.v logical but fl ie other reason i.e. delay 

due , df-lay in ... i 	uie settkiiier t lPr by I tie concerned Sr. Subordinate 
log 	ince as .'J IT as his duty to obtain th; iqnature of the concerned • -------- ------- --- 

in 	 .tj..3pers ju order to ensure is timely submission to FS 
1' (Ance rstead of aving the 5et6eIlent papers at the disposal 

• ,- conct u;ed Sr.Suordnate and thus delayed subsequent processing of the case 
• 5eCtis i for arrarig no PYmt. = 

Thus (2.0 is r:sponsible for the delay in submitting the settlement • 
.. .s in iLs case for the period from May'03 to 2.01.04. . 	 H 

pt 

• 	I. 	• 	 •. 
• 	 • .....-H 	 - 

• 	 .- 

:__.._ _... - 	•... 	- •. i . 	-t 	 . 	-- 	 . . 



(6 	 . 

: •. 	 1 L I r-'.ect of ti 	(,f Lte Rijnd -a ChRoy, E> Sr.Gangman /NGC expired . 
I 	 (7j. stated ii 	i15wei to Q.rioM2 of the proceedings dated 23.5.06 that 

: • ' 1i: brits1(41 of deM cfifcte a n d E9nkA/C Nos. by the family members of Late 
;9 Li '.)t 5e1:lJenf. t rrs were corFIpkted on 15.10.99 and after signature of 

cerneri Sr. SUbOrrdt and executive the settenent papers were submfted to : F:_ '-. 	•011 on 1 3.01.2000. 	 . 	 . 
here (3k;o; (:Jj h; shifted thc responsibilities on the concerned Sr. • 

.ties nd execuI, 	fir not signing the setternnt :apers in time. 	• 	- . . 
CO 	his ansvi to the Q.No.03 of the Procethngs dated 233.06 stated that 
te A nicaiLy Cl: ed up the issue iih the concerned Sr.Subordinate and the 
iits ve signed L/ the Sr. Subordinate only after his personal \'isit to the office > 

of U 	.onceino(i Subord:... ste. 
Thus, C.O waited for two mouths and thereafter paid personal visit to the office 

01 	Sr. Sn1ordinate 	t the settlement papers sioumd. C.O thus delayed the 
ce;s of . cse by ES Sect ion for arrcmgin.j payment. Therefore, C.O 

is onsLi for !y ii this case for the pci od from 15.1099 to 
1T.r.200U. 

' ) J 	cae Ut . 	F:iUJoo Busfor, E>.Sr,G:n jnl.n NGC expired on 05.10.99, 
s am'.er to Q.i .1.1.  cil the p; oceed q dated 23.5.01 stated that after issue of 

guars1i.nstiip cerlificate (, i'1,1 J. .2000 and opening of individual Bank account in favour 
jf mucous to be operatt.d by Cuarduan, FS papeus were filed up by him on 28.2.2001.  

	

Death :ertffic.ate of Late Basfore was issued on 24.3.2001 and settlement papers were 	.. 
surpr1ed to 1-S section on 28 2 2002 after signature of the concerned Sr Subordinate 
and Eecutiie 	 I 	 I' 

Thus CO instead of chasing t'p personally waited for long one year after'fllkng uf  I e FS papeu s for the uqnatures of the concerned Sr subordinate and Eç 
h, cieinyc-.d the SUI sequent prcessung of the CCISC b' -FS section for arranginLg 

c,., •. ts. 1 herefore, C.O is responsible for the d&ay in submission 'of ,  
• .:ffl p.pers in this case for the period from 24.3.2001 i.e. after isue of 

UrtLci.ate to 2.02.2802. 
Al) E My, in tim 	'I• of Late Bhutan .Basfore Ex- C;'Fitter /III/GHY expired on 

8.2. 	C/ in his d ;. 	e stateuiont sta\1 the reasons !jr delay in submitting the 
:rs dc to delay 	uLtulu sing guardianship certificate(ss(.Jed on 04.06.2002) and 

(i( 	..I of 	k A/C in avour of the minor daughter to be operated by the guardian 
s i. j .em 	ai ld :.ttiorneqt pdpr wt.:re submitted by CO on 

ansvi u .1J9.0G of the proceeding dated 26.4.06 stated that he had 
'trt.tei advice tci ¶.urv ior for opening of Bank account after 02 years of issue 
dian ) certific 
:.0 ft;er in his 	;,.'r to Q.No.08 ct the proceeding dated 26.4.06 stated that 

• •tteri a .ce was . .u.d to the party only after he was approached pa 
t sho; t.hat CXi i au rot contacteu the suriivung neunber/ guardian for opening 

1- 	/.!C diAl: ;g those {t yrs. alter issue of quadianship ceitificae and he took action• 
c. . ,..e r he .. as appro .imd b' the pasty ater two years. 	 . 

 

,"•" –,. - 
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(1 	 - 

- II: proves that C.Q fiiled to Co-Ope1dt Vth the f1niy or the deceased employee. • 
I 	 fithng nqnei in a ';tnj tnem as Wi his duty n e p  diting eariy settlement of 

Thus C.O is 1e5pOLibk ft.r dIay in this case for the period from 

o4:c2 to 1(.1?O4. 
_ . r 	; bi el I •-i ; t Jd ti .:t L/2, ha 	. rt()fl .vit U e charge -sheet as PD/2 

	

ul 	 ot exist in the charge 

ifl r . . iVUH 	]fl thiS C(;i . . : ;C: i iite a,;:iiiicii I t C.) to te answer to Q.No03 of 

th 	i1mfli 	I1:ai1rig 	o 	2 .u2(6 . :1 ir;i C.(.. 	' Lted receipt of all 'relied 
ocumt Is men1. cd at Ar, :xuie IU of th€ d a ce sheet and the above 

docunv-nt ha; oeeii mark ..d at item 5(b) of je 2 of tl DO as PDJ2 which is a letter 
or (.PO/IR/ML(i which c ittans a tme boind piograilme to flnahze'FS (NR & ONR) 

ar nO 110 /1 0/ IJL(FS) dtcl 6/71 	(0') 

iit of th 	t1 	of itt 	s s 5ubmttdd v C 0 it is desu able for 	d 

	

to mefitLi that tn docun:i ts V41hich I 2P, e Leen sought to be proved 	Ji 

(ft 	1, 	i with VI 	jdencc. Hote'.•i, even if ti te stoements of witnesses ar&H1: 

1 	I t-rn&i t ti 	C U iiei ci denied the dalayed submission of FS 	j 

is detci L 	t.temeflt nor h could prove curing inquiry that there was j 

	

.r Lid d.. i res & guidelines which is the basic charge n the charge 	j 

m jranduni framed agdint C 0 During the entire proceedings of the inquiry C 0 
trid to prove that the dclay was for genuine reasons & not attributable to C.O which 
can not he agreed with the facts & circumstances of the cases. . .. . 

Moreover, the fact that C 0 failed to co-operate and assist the family rnmbers of,  

the deceased emplo)ees Ui is ample clear from his answer, to Q'Nb 06 
of the proceedings dated 26 4 06 wherein he stated that he had advised the families of 
the deceased employees to visit him in his office for any guidance/assistance required 
by 11cm. But as CPI it i his; duty to contact the families of deceased empioyees and 
ren-r necesnn/ assistance/guidance instead of cornpellingThn to visit his office for 

H 

i viei of the abt;iP C.0 is held responsible for his failure to submit necessary 	H 

.nt I:;Iers in litio for flnali73tion of Payment of selrnent dues. to the families 
- 4 (1(ced efniJ"-s or ca-operate ,vith the fantihs in befitting manner in 

settlemi- of their dies, 

iorn 	evidence idducedd.irinq th course of nquiiy it is concluded that the 
as fi ied in Ani 	or We mei toraudum of chircje against Sri A.P.Sarma 
)'( ar- t ,Aaljlisheo 	I cncc sLinds poved as mentionec above. 

Datd:- 
Place * Lunidnj 	 1 	( W 	' 

/ 	 tiItI 
(N  
Q1Qfflc• 	. 

1 



NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

S 	A 
N.G/G74M 

LZOTICE FOR INPOSITION OF PENM.,TIES UNDER ITEM IV TO 
LC OF RULE 6 OF RAILWAY SERVANTS (DISCIPLINE AND APPEAL) 
kLYLE 1968 AND ITEM ft) (ii) & (iii) OF RULE I7071AND 
RLE 1707 (2) RI (Ref. SR 9 UNDER RULE 1716R.t) 

0, E/74/GHY/A16 	 Dated____ 	006 
Pram .i Shri !C P.. St nh. - - 
	DP0/liC/L143 	Qy.  

To  
Shri h.P. Sorina, 
CL'I/GHY 

Rf z- Your Defence Statement N.. Nil Dt.22-12-05 

After duL' consideti.n of your defence to the 
hrgheet 1o. E/74/GHY/APS dated 1412a05, the Disciplinary 

1.uthirity had passed the orders that an Inquiry should be held, 
Sri N. Mitherjee, AF)/I/LM3 was nominated s Enquiry Officer to 
inquire into the charge to find out the truth, 

cerdingly, the Enquiry Officer subitted Wa 
Inquiry Report ai.ngwith his findins an 31-7c06 WhiCh was Olso 
supplied to you on 07.-8-06 to afford you an opportunity to ma) 
repreentatiorz, if any, on the above report within 15 daya from.. 
the d *e of receipt of the Inquiry Re port. No repros exit ation 
hes mince been received from your end within the period of 
Umittion which expited on 22-8-06. 

Now, thereere, the Disc ipi in axy Authority 
after consideration of the Enquiry Officera rep.rt.and taking 
.2 into occoit all ether factors has psaed the f.11.'ing 
5..rders. 

Orders 
' After going through the charge, defence 

tctement of the charged official and the Inquiry Report, 
the fcllcring fts are clear - 

1) 	 The C.O. did not make any concrete efforts 
in finulising the works of subeitting FS papers. 

In all the final settlement cases mentioned 
in the charge-sheet, there are pc-.-,1iod9 of delr which were well 
uithin the ccntrol of the C.O. 

The C.O. is silent on important issts like 
hca many times he had visited the families of the ex.empl.yeea 
Lfld hc4 muTh CJ38iatance he had been to the families. 

Pe - 2 
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Therefore, the C. o. has failed to carzy*xt 	•1 

• 

	

	his duties and show no responsibilitY of -helping the 

fanilieE5 of the ex.emPlGYees who died while in serviCe in 

getting their PS d8 cleared. 

• 	 Shri LP. Sarma has therefore, violated 

Rule 3,1 (i) (ii) and (iii) of the Railway servico(CodXt). 

• 	 Rule, 1966 and for which the f.11owing penalt*Z is 

iVGn Shri A.P, SarIna is red.Ved to the p.t 	•' 

of P.1. Grade III in the scale Lt. 5OOO8OOO/, for a period' , 

of 3(three)y5r8 with cnulatiVO effeCto His pay is fixed 

Divisional Pe ennel Officer/IC 

DI$CIPLINPS AUT'HORII'( ) 
£ 	 1 

INSTR.CTION3 	An appeal against these orders lies  
to DiviSiOnal Railway Manager/NF,Rlye ,• 	• 

Landing. 

Ccpy to z - 1) OS/EQ at off ice 	They are advised to implenAt 
the above •rder with inediatO 

2) ApO/Gwahati 	J effect. 

) 

EJP 	ac 

/ 	 / 	
•

- •-I 



- - 'A 	Se, yv'--vs - 
Date. 2O.9,06 

To, 

Tue DR1, 1'J.F.RlY, 

Lumd ± nç - 

£ub; 	
ppea1 against the or'dr dated 11,9.06. 

¶i, P 9  

With due respect: I beg to lay the folloWing few lines 

for your kind consideration and necessarY action thereof. 

That the charge sheet dated 14.12.05 has been received 

by me and after receipt of the same I have submitted a 

detailed reply dealing with each and every issue of the 

present case. For better appreciation of the factual aspect 

of the matter I beg to enclose the said reply dated 22,12.06 

and rely and refer the same. 

The factcual back ground of the case is that while I was 

n 31.13.05, DPO/Lumding (1.K.Sefl9LiPt 	called me 
at Lumding o  

to his Chamber along with Pritam Sarkar, dealing clerk of 

Final settlement Section to give remarkS of pending DNR 

cases on the statement of Sept!05 for preparation of eimuiflg 

Statement is to be placed at HQ Meeting and DPO/LMO 

collected t h e remarks of Pending ONR cases. But DPO/LMG 

prepared the statement and he did not highlight the remarks 

against my pending ONR cases. He placed the statement in the 

meeting on 2.11.06 with CPO/dm/MLG as 
it was in the 

previoUS month. Even DPQ/IC/LMG imposed me N.l.P on 6.10.05 

(withholding of one year Icrement ) for the case of Babul 

I 

"4_ 



kau Fntia, which is also not mentioned ip, the statement and 

;  it was done intentionally to give me harassment. For the 

reason mentioned above CPO/Adm/NLG in the meeting on 2.11.05 

ordered to issue Major Penalty charge sheet again for the 

pending ONR case of Sabul Rao Pantia.PO/GHY in the meeting 

un 2.11.95 isud suspension order for me, but AFO/Ohy has 

get no authority to issue suspension order to me. DPO/IC/LM3 

revoked my suspension order on 29.11.95 and I resumed duty 

-on 30.11.05. DPO/IC/LMG issued major/penalty charge sheet on 

14.12.95. In Inne>ure II DPO/IC/LMS stated that I was 

entrusted to perform the job of CPI covering the area of 

PNO/GHY/NGC area of Engineering L'W Deptt. with settlement 

cases and others. This is not true. I think DPO/IC/LM6 Is 

out of knowledge of my jurisdiction. Hence a copy of my 

jurisdiction attached. 

In Anneure II DPO/IC/LMG stated as List of 

Pending cases presently figuring for monthly fort nightly 

discussion with CPO/dmn/HD. The Final --settlement cases 

mentioned in the Annexure II has already submitted to DRM(P) 

L110 	Final settlement section on 15.12.93, 	13.12.2000 

28.2.2902 & 13.12.94 and also paid the F.S. dues. So after 

making payment, how DPO/IC/LMG brought the charges agai.nst 

the 4 cases. In meeting only discussion is on the pending 

ONR cases & not violating the circular of CN1(P)/LMG, CPO 

etc. Therefore, the 4 cases are not pending. But It Is 

astonish that putting me under suspension DPO/IC.L11G getting 

no way to give me charge sht:t he searched in the 

Settlement Section and from the Register of ONR cases he 

collected 4 nos ONR cases and selected it to bring charges 

W. 



against me for the said cases, But actually Major Penalty 

'large sheet is to be 
1 ssued in favour of me against 

the of Babul 
Rao Pantia as per CPO/DM/HQ order in th

e  CL;iy 

of the meeting, As DPO/IC/[NG already 1s5Led NIP to me 
f o r the case ul BabLIJ Hao 

Pantia on &.i 	so to save his n 	( DPQ/Ic/Lt1) he 
mak es . this conspiracy and the 4 cases 

are not Pending he rnaes thij, Pending 	and 	

.

issued 
tJJjor Penalty charge sheet again 	me, From the fact above 

very clr 
that DPO/1(:/LMG intenioflal1.y. Issued 

Lharge sheet right 
< left against rue to condenn my crepr. 

t Ann,17 	
III he mPrltione(j ,  the circltjar and 	all tliF?h& cJlcLtlar are not only applicable to me but 	for all those who are linled with so, 

Punishment to be imposed to 

others those who could not maintath the target. From the 

copyof the minutes of the 
meeting on 2.11,05 it has seen 

that there are several cases Pending in LMO 
Div0 but 

there is no action against those. How many -charge sheet 

isud DPO/IC/LMG against these Pending 
ONR case. 

In 	the 	case 	of Late 	DhUtan, Basfore 	E 

e>pjred on O.2.1. DRM(P)/LMG 

VIde Order dated 19.7.04 advised P.I/GHy to 
ELbffiuj 

the settlefl)eft papers within 10 days. But Late 
Bhutan 

e;pired 
on .2.Oi. There is no eplanatjon a to why 

i;h& pper 5 were sent to the P1 50 belatedly. As 
Uri 

1i, own showing the circl1ar in 'nexLIrelII 
	the 	target 

date las already over. Why there is no action or no 
F? .-: p J 	t On 

3 



and 	
In this case why 

DPO/Ic/LNfl ha 
issued the letter.  

not 15Lced the charge sheet al tiloLigh the mentioned 
circuja, 	are  

1  SLed the charge 	
available at that time DPO/xc/LNG 

	

sheet on 14.' 	
1.e. after sUbmj5j0 of the Case sho,9 the Charges as Pending ONR case 

the order• of Gt1 	tILCJ 	 and  

	

No 	APo/1/L1G N IL harj 	
COnUL(Cted  

such a manner that he estah1i 
	

the Inquiry inh 
the Charg5 At the time of inquiry he engaged Practicaijy Sri 

 for asking 
quest015 and inqL(jr), °ficer disc 

Bose helped

L(ssed with 
him 

in Cvery movement So, inquiry 	
L( Officer cQjd not COfldLt the 

inquiry in Prper Way. The procedur 

mentioned in the 
flS(Dg,) RUles have not been fOlJoIed and I Wa not projded 
with ther 

No.2 	InqL(i ry  

are 	°1icer5 repOrt Some 

Art 	

incorporat 	
which are not 

mentioned 
icle of charges. He asked the quest0 

	
in the 

Babj Rao in the inquj1 	 Of   

completely out of for flon 5ubm1551 
	

of FS paper5 
is 

	charges 

of the  In the report of inquiry °1icer uu 	

bott0 of Page NO.2 stated that nei 

Pper' affidavit I/Bond etc. of Srnt 
Uffla bati Basfor ap

ther any 

pears r the rile claiming as 2nd wife 
 

t 	 of Late Bab1ai Basfor 
in li enqt.Ijry o 23.56 I have clearly ans(erQd

th3t Qn • 	
5tore who stated to 

	
ve been the ha EL•: inç 	

• 2nd wile of late Babil Basfore and Verbally 

4 
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7 	claimed so, inquiry officer asking for Affidavit & I/Bond in 

hi s 	report is purely perverse. So, 	inquiry .officer 

(I-LMukhereiee) who submitted the inquiry can not sustain anyt 

charge on me and as such I rely on my representation 

submitted earlier in this regard. 

DPO/IC/LMG issued NIP vide No.E/74/GHY/APS dated 

11.9.06 reduced to the Post of P.1/111 in scale Rs.530--

8000/- for a period of 3 years with cumulative effect pay 

fixed at Rs.5000/ - , basing solely on the inquiry report 

which contains perverse findings and same has the result of 

the illegal proceeding violating the Rules holding the filed 

and without providing me the reasonable opportunity of 

hearing. 

That Sir, I had availed the above scale since 

Sept11986 i.e. before 20 years. But as punishment. On the 

whole DPO/IC/LMG fixed my scale after 3 grades lower and he 

keeps me in the lowest position of Inspector, in the 

N.F.Railway, which is shocking dis-proportioflate and 

unacceptable. But Sir, my seniority position on CPI in Scale 

Rs.7450-11500 	s4th in the N.F.Rly.likeWise, DPO/IC/LMO 

imposed 14 punishme 	against the oneenal1which is not 

tenable a 	all. part from that the DPO/ICILMG could not 

have passed the said punishment order on the count of SOP as 

we) 1 as on the count of serious violation of the settled 

proposition as laid down by the rules. 

That Sir I have complied 34 years of service which 

I claim it to be an unbiamish one till the date of service 

5 
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of th e charge sheet. I had no occasion to face any such 
•_ 

proceeiing before but within time span of few months I have 

been 	harassed by issuing 	as many as six charge 	sheets. The 

doubt 	of 	my efficiency 	in service as 	indicated 	in the 

charge 	sheets will 	be over from the data enclosed 	in 'the 

present 	Appeal. 	It 	is clear from the said data that 	I have 

gompleted 	all most 	all 	the pending cases in 	my 	hand and 

there 	is also few ready case where 	the official 	are 	yet to 

be 	retired. 

That Sir in that view of the matter I earnestly 

request your honour to exhonourate me from the charges 

leveled against me along with a prayer for suspending the 

effect and operation of the order dated 22.9.06 issued by 

the DPO/IC/LMG C DRM(P)/LF'lG), suspending my I st Class 

Duty Card Pass 	, till finalisation of this appeal. 

Thankintj you, 

Your Faithfully, 

/vj<c PCtIVSk/L 

6 
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N.F.Rai iway 

Office of N.F.Raiiway 

APO-Ouwah at i 

dated 	...... 

Office Order- 

Sub: Revised allotment of duties of welfare Inspector under 

this office has been modified as under: 

This should be irhplemented immediately. 

NameDesignatian 	 allotted  

i.Sri A.P.Sarma, CPI 	1. 	Overall 	supervisor 	of 

welfare 	organisation 	and 

L141/PIS duties. 

The 	Station & 	subordinate 

off i ce s 

2. 	ACI, 	KVO&PNO 	Station 

including subordinate offices 

hf CS/PNO 9 CS (BG) /6HYPWI/GHY, 

NGC 9 CTCl/AutofPlLG& t4ireless 

off ices/ML6 CSl/OHY. 

3, Welfare Organisatn 

Railway 	Institutes/MLG, 

Pandu Central &GHY. 

Railway School PNQ & 1110 

area. 

Railway Womens organisation 

OH V&P NO 

4 



2 Shri L arman CLW1 	 1. 	All electrical 	Offices 

under 	AEE/I'ILG 	AEE/L3HV 

inc lud incj EC/CPK 

•2 	All offices/Deptt. of NBC 

area 	except 	DGE/D/NGC 	& 

ENGBDeptt. 

3 .Welfare Or an isat ions 

Railway Cooperative/NBC). 

Railway institutes/NGC 

Health units/NGS 

Railway School of NBC area 

3. Shri P.D.Deka, SPI 	LfJtjpn & 	Subordinate 

Offices 

1. • NNGE: -TKS 	inc 1 ud i flQ 	all 

subordinate 	offices & 	Ghy 

Stal.ions. 

2 Wel fa  

a. Railway Cooperative/CPK 

h. Railway I!nstitute/CPK 

Health Unit/JID & CPK. 

Colony care committee 

4. Sri N.C.Kalita 	1. 	Sr.DME(D)/NBC& 	all 

subordinate 	Dffices 	under 

Sr DEN/JILG. 

2. We 1 f a reOran j 

a. Staff canteen/NBC 

h. Colony Care Committee/NBC 

go 
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fl~ 

in addition to the above, Sri Ka].ita also keep 	liason 

with Law Section and R . A. in connection with Court Cases 	of 

the division 

The above jurisdiction have been allotted provisionally 

subject to approval of CPO/LMG 

No WB/GHY/MISC 
	

APO- 3HV 

dated: 24.,1095 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

(1). Sr.DME(D)/NGC. He is requested to arrange seating 

accommodation for Sri I'LCKalita, LWI/3HY at DME(D)/NGC 

office. (2). Sr.DEN/ML6. (3) DPO/LM (4) CJI/LM (5) OS/DG 

Section/LMt3 (6) Sri N.CKalita, LWI/(*IY 



X, P. Singh ) 
DPO/IC/LM  

cc 

NO. Ff7 4J3w1/Ars 

To 	 / 
S hri A. P. S arma,, 
£ ./IIQY0 

Office of the 
Divisinal Rly.Z"1anqer(P) 

Ltnding 
Dated ,j2 006 

Sub 	2°E ofApel1ateAuthoriy.' 

Ref 	Your appeal dated 2 89 06 against NIP 
dated 11.9'06 • 

Your appeal as above w as a umi t ted to Appal late 
Authority (hDRWLIIG) who has passed the folleing orders 

Order f Apel late Authority 

?ie read the chzares,, the representation of th 
/ 	employee, the erquiry proceedings, the written 

• / ou)inissicn of defence of the employee dtG 066-'06, 
the empl.yees preliminary and detailed submission 
dted 156.06 and the findings of the enuiry 

• 	1 	officer wherein it has been established that in 
c as e of the fo 'x C as a a there w as del ay an the part 
of Shri A.P. Sarma I have read the NIP imposed by 
the Disciplinary Authority 0  The employees has not 
denied the fact that there has been delay in all 
the 4. cases mentioned in the charges. 
It is also seen that the employee is more than 
55 years of ae and has two previou NIP 'of withs. 
-holding increament of 1 yeardatedo6..1O.O5 and 
another of withholding of increoment for lre,r,t 
dated 

it would meet jtice if NIP is trnpoeed of basic 
\• 

 to 7100/. in scale ft, 6500i..10,500/.. for a' pried 
\ 	of 2 years and 8 montha N.C. w,e.f, 119.06 vi. 

issue of earlier NIP date." 	' 
..

.• 	 ..• 
In view of the above order of the Appellate 	. 

Authority, your pay is fIxed at R, 710Q/i. in scale as e  6500440500/ 
for a peried of 2 years 6 months (?C), 

S 

• 

C.t t. g- I)OS/EQ at effic, 
, 

2).APd/ofr( 

Authorl- 

H 

,'.•, k"-:'-1 

) 	't-Ls1 	.• 

/ 

/ 

. f 
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Ber,ch 
DIST.—KAMRI 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. 68 of 2007 

Shri Ambika Prasad Sarma ......... Applicant 
-Vs- 

Union of India & others..............Respondents. 

WRITTEN STATEMENTS ON BEHALF OFTHE 
RESPONDENTS. 

Th.e Written stateinent of the Respondents are as 
follows:- 

That a copy of the Original Application No. 68/07(herein after 

referred to as the application' has been served upon the respondents. 

The respondents have gone through the same and understood the contents 

thereof. 
That save and except the statements which are specifically 

admitted by the respondents , the rest of the statements made in the 

application may be treated as denied. 
That the statements macic in paragraph 4.1 to the application the 

answering respondent has no comment unless contrary to the records. 

That in regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2 & 4.3 to 

the application the answering respondent begs to state that it is a fact that 
the applicant was appointed as Jr. Clerk and was finally promoted to the post 
of Chief Personnel Inspector w.e.f. 10.05.98 as per seniority of service and 
the arguments advanced by the applicant are false and untrue allegations as 
in the previous two occasion he was issued two charge-sheets vide 

Memorandum No. EQ127-A (DAR-Minor) dated 10.05.05 and 

Memorandum No. EQI27-A (DAR-MinorIllI) dated 13.09.05. The 

Answering Respondent thxther begs to state that the applicant Sri kP. 
Sarina, CPI/GHY was entrusted to perform the job of Chief Personal 

Inspector covering the area of PNO/GHYINGC area of Engineering and 
C&W Deptt. with settlement cases and others. But he failed to submit the 



2 

necessary settetnent papers in lime in resrect of finalization of payment of 
settiemeit due to the faniilies of the following deceased Employees or co- . 
operate with the families in befitting mnnermn assisting them as was his , 

duty in expediting early sethement of th& dues. itis atsoot. a fact. that. the 

Asstt. Personal Officer do not have power and authority to place the 

aphcai. 'under suspension as iie effect ci suspencion is neither removal nor 
dismissal from service flence there. is no scope for violation of any 

provision of Constitution wbile placing the applicant under suspension. 

at of the did 	 whom the A Licwn! ía .4 to 

bi1 
SL Ne. 	NAJK 	. 	:EXPflED ON: DATK OF SUBMISSION OF 

SETTIrnENT PAPFRS 

(1). LatejamatuilaMi 1149.2001 28.01,2004 
Ex-C./Kha/GHY 

Late RajendraCh. Roy 01.03.1999 1101.2000 
ExStGangmaniNGC 

Lat.e Babloo Basfor 05.10.1999 28.02.2002 
Ex Sr.Gangiüan/NGC 

(iv), Late Bhutan Ba.zfore 08.02.2002 16.12.2004 
Ex. S/C/GUY 

	

'5. 	That in regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 to the 
application the answering respondent. begs to stale no rregulatity has been 
comxnitted. \vhiie placing the applicant under suspension ..The revocation of 

• 	suspension order was made under the relevant provisions of existing rules. 

The allegation set foilli by the apIlicant is untrue' allegations and not 

acceptable at. all. 

	

6. 	That. the statements made in' paragraph . 4.5 4.6 & 4.7 to the 

apybcation are not totally correct at. au. The answering resonc1ent begs to 

state that it is a 2ct that the applicant was served with a Major Charge 

Meniorandim vide No. EtI41GHYIAPS dated. 14.12.05 but it is not a fact 
that the charge framed against the applicant was only for failure to submit 
etttement papers in time in rcpect of finaition of payment of settlement 

dues to the families of the four deceased employees.. it also includes for non 
co-operation with the families of the deceased employees in befitting 

manner in assisting them As it was bus duty arid responsibility in expediting 
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early settlement of their dues. The answering respondent further begs to 
state that the applicant had submitted his defense representation against the7 
charge memorandum. After de consideration of his defense statements 
the Disciplinary Authority was Of the opinion that an oral enquiry is 
necessary to find out the truth. Accordingly an inquiry Qfficer( Sri Narayan 
Mukherjee) was appointed by the Disciplinary Authority vide his order No. 
E/74/GHY/APS dated 6.1 0ô . It is not a fact that .the exilanation to the 
charge sheet of the applicant was not considere& The D.A. dully considered 
the representation and decided to hold an enquiry extending reasonable 
oppoitunity to the applicant for his defense 
7. 	That in regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.8 to the 
apilicafion the answering respondent has no comments unless contrary to 
the records. 
S. 	That the statements that avetredinparagraphs 4.9 & 4.10 are not 
admitted by the deponent. The answering respondent furTher submits that 
the applicantt in his letter dated 3.3.06 azke. for inspection of some 
additional documents but he had not mentioned in his letter about the 
relevancy of the above documents with the charges leveled against, him. The 
applicant failed to comply with the relevant rules prescribed by the Rly. 
Servants (D & A) Rules 1989 and RB's letterNo. E(D&A) 6i'RG645 dated 

10.10.61. After careful examination of the applicant's request for additional 
documents , the 1/0 refuted inspection of Additional documents by his 

) 

	 office order dated 28.3.06. 
However, the applicant's demand for inspection of additional 

documents was allowed by the I/O 'dated 27.4.06 during regular hearing 
when the applicant explained the relevancy of documents for his defense. 
Thereafter the applicant inspected the aforementioned docket cases on 

5.5.06. As such the denial of inspection of the relevant documents as 
desiredbytheapphcantisnottru.eatall. 

9. 	That the statements made in paragraphs 4.11 & 4.12 are not 
admitted by the deponent. It may be mentioned herein that the documents, 
as mentioned in the paragraph 4.11 in the defenseT statements of the 
applicant., are neither included in the list of prosecution documents nor 
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reflected in the list of, additional ,docurents submitted by the applicant . 	Ij J 
Being the Chief Personnel Inspector ,the applicant should be well aware in 
discharging his duties and re ponsibilities in the proper manner. 

That in regard the statements made in paragraph 4.13 the deponent 
has no comments unless contrary to the records. 

That the statements made in paragraph 4.14 to the application are 
denied by the deponent. 

That in regard to the statements made in paragraph 4,15 to the 
application the answering respondent begs to state that the D.A. while 
deciding the case considered not only the enquiry report but also the defense 
representation of the applicant against the charge memorandum . Therefore, 
the avermenis made by the applicant that the D.A. on the basis of the 
enqut!y report alone held the applicant to be guilty of the charge and impose 
penalty as per law vide annexure- L to the application.. 

That in respect of the statements made in paragraph 4.16 to the 
application the answering respondent has no comment unless contrary to the 
records. 

That. in respect of the statements made in paragraph 4.17 , 4.18 & 
4.19 to the application the answering respondent begs to state that on appeal 
being prefe!red by the applicant before the Appellate Authority 

(DRM/N.F.RlyfLumding) against the order of the DIA, imposing the penalty 
of reduction in rank in the scale of Rs. 5000-8000!- for a period of 3(three) 
years with cumulative effect fixing the pay at Rs. 5000/-, was reviewed by 
the Appellate Authority and by its order dated 14.11.06 reduced the penalty 
by placing the applicant in higher post in the scale of Rs. 6500-10500/- for a 
period of 2(two) years and 6(si) months without cumulative effect fixing 
his pay at Rs.7100/-. The competent authority has rightly passed the order 
of penalty with due care applying judicial mind and giving all reaonable 
oppoitunitiesto the applicant at every stage of the poceeding. Both the 0/A 
and the Appellate Authority decided the case on the basis of records 
available with absolute reasoning and justification within the frame of Rules 
provided for the purpose and there is no lack of jurisdiction involved in this 
case. 
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There is no illegality & 	 :Lvi  
to the applicant which i just ,. proper and reasonable and the same 

is $ . 
sustainable law. The answering respondent further begs to state that the 
applicant, has not exhausted all the forums of law, for redressal available to 
him. As per DAR rules, there is provision for filing revisionlreview N 
petition. The applicant has not availed/exhausted all the avenues ,as such 
the applicatton is not rnaintai able at all and liable to be dismissed. 

That the submissions made by the applicant. in the ground portion 
is hereby denied by the answering respondent and the answering respondent 
curves the indulgence of the Hon'ble Tribunal to produce the relevant 
documents at the time of heaiing of the case. 

That from the facts and circumstances quoted above, no arbitrary 
and discriniinatory exercise of power committed by the Railway 
Authority and there is no violation of ftn&tmental rights as alleged by the 
applicant. The applicant has no prima fade case at. all. 

That the application filed by the applicant is baseless and devoid 
of merit and as such not tenable in the eye of law and liable to be 
dismissed 
18 	That in any view of the matter raised in the application and the 
reasons set forth thereon there cannot be any cause of action against the 
respondents at all and the application is liable to be dismissed with cost. 

In the premizc aforesaid , it is, therefore, prayed that 
Your Lordsbips would be pleased to peruse the 

• 

	

	 records and after heaiing the parties be pleased to 
dismiss the application with cost. And pass such other 

- .  ordersiorders as to the Hon'ble Court may deem fit 
and proper considering the facts and ci ci.imstances of 
the case and for the ends of justice. 

And for this the humble respondent as in duty bond shall ever pray. 

/ 
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- 	VERIFIC4TION 

4.% 	.Son 0I4..4t 
..residenL 	of 

at present worng as 	'Y 
.Guwahati being competent 

and duly authorized to sin this veiiñcation do hereby solemnly affirm 

and state that the statements ma& in paagraph Ito 10 & 13 are true to 

my knowledge and belief, and the rests are my bumble subnñssion 
before this Hon'bie Tribunal. I have not sLipprcssed any material fact. 

• 	AM I sign this verif cation on this.. .2o2. . day of June, 

2007 at Guwahati. 

bEi'ON?T 

/ 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

/ 
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SrI AmbikaPrasad Sarma 

-YRESUS- 

Union of India and Others. 

REJOINDER TO TIlE WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY TILE RESPONDENTS - 

I. 	That the applicant has gone through the copy of the Vritton Statement submitted by 

the Respondent and has understood the contents thereof Save and except the statements 

which are specifically admitted herein below. Other statements made in the written 

Statements are categorically denied. Further the statements which are not born on recor-da are 

also denied and the respondents are put to the strictest proof thereof 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraphs 1, 2 & 3 of the Written 
14 

Statements, the applicant has no comment to offer. 

That with regards- to the statements made in paragraph 4 of the written statement, the 

applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to state that the Respondents have 

virtually admitted that the applicant have rendered 34 years of blemish free service since his 

inttiai annointment r-54 .J!1nirr Cterk till th yr flO 	l-el P. i w 	t$. 

Inspector till receipt of 6 nosof charge- sheets in 8 months duratiOn in the year 2005 

incomporating similar nature of allegations in each of the charge-sheets. The aforesaid charge-

sheets have been issued by the Disciplinary Authority inspite of the fact that the progress and 

performance of the applicant for settlement of NR and CYNIt cases were for better in 
_L 	
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suspension has been is-sued without authority and without maintaining the proper procedure. 

So far the allegation of non-submitting the necessary settlement papers are concerned, the 

applicant denied that chai es in toto which is false, incorrect and fabricated one. 

Thai with regards- to the statement made in paragraph 5 of the written statement, the 

applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to state that the revocation of 

suspension order was made under the relevant provisions of rules. But the order of placing the 

applicant under suspension was made by a below ranking officer without indicating anything 
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That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 6 of the written statements, 

the applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to state that the settlement of 

dues to any family is not a one man's work, several persons are involved in the process of 

settlement, but the Disciplinary Authority with the pre=determined intention victimized the 

applicant for no allegations/complaint against the applicant by the four families for non-

compensation with them at any point of time. As such the explanations given by the applicant 

was not at all considered before imposition of the penalty on the applicant. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 7 of the written statements, 

the applicant has no comments to offer. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 8 of the  written statements- , 
the applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to state that due to not allowing 

him to inspect the documents as has been asked for, the applicant was not able to prepare his 

written defence properly. The aforesaid facts have not been denied by the respondents also in 

the written statement filed by them. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 9 of the written statements, 

the applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to state that the Respondents 

neither denied nor controverted the statements made in paragraph 4- 11 and 4.12 of the O.A to 

the effect that all the persons concerned clearly indicated that there was no negligence from the 

part of the applicant towards expedicious disposal of their final settlement cases. Further the 

respondents are still Sillem,  and flying to avoid the fact that CP1 alone can not do each and every 

work for final settlement. 

That with regards to the statements macic in paragraph 10 of the written statement, 
the applicant has no comments to offer. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 11 of the written statement, 

the applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to state that the respondents 
tactfully avoided to make any comments against the averments made in paragraph 4.14 of the 

O.A.. Hence it is deemed to be admitted. 
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made in pal-a 	' 	tne wri en statement, 

the applicant while denying the contentions made therein, the applicant begs to re-iterate and 

re-a1iim the statements made in paragraphs 4.15 of the Original Application. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 13 of the written statement 

the applicant has no comments to offer. 

That with regards to the statements made in pam raph 14 of the written statements, 

the applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to re-iterate and re-affirm the 
statemerts made in paragraph 4J7, 4A8 and 4J9 of the Original Application. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 15,1617, and 18 of the 

Written statements, the applicant while denying the contentions made therein begs to submit 
that the authority has violated the fundamental rights of the applicant and the action on the part 

of the authority is arbitrary and discriminatory in nature. 

That the applicant begs to state that in view of the contentions and averments 

made herein above, it is a fit case wherein this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to interfere in 

the mailer and be set aside and quashed the impugned order directing the respondents to 

extend all the consequential benefit with cOsts. 
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VERIFICATION 

I Shri Ambika Prasad Sarma aged about 56 years, son of Late Madhav Chandra 

Sarma, resident of Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1, Kamrup, Assam do hereby solemnly affirm 
- - 	 -, 	 J_ 	 -- 	- - 	- 	 -- - I 

	

/etiiieu 	mat 	inc 	statenient 	tiuiue 	in 

paragraphs . are true to my knowledge 

and those made in paragraphs . are also true to 

my legal advise and the rest are my humble submission before the Hon'bie Tribunal. I 

have not suppressed any material fact of the case. 

AND I sign 	this verification on this 	day of MarcW2807 at Guwahati. 

SIGNATURE 


